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OFFICE OF THE CDM&PHO.CUM- DISTRICT MISSION DIRECTOR, NHM' JHARSUGIIDA'
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To

Letter No. Sg4+ / cDM&PHo/ store 2025. Date: 06. a12A\S

yaq[{
NHM,

The Director,l&P.R DePt

Lok Sampark,Bhawan, Bhubaneswar
E-Mail : ipr.advt@gmai l.com/iprnews@gmail.com

Sub: Publication of the advertisement.

Sir,
please find herewith the specimen copy of the advertisement for publication of the same in two

nos of widely circulated daily newspaper (One time) by 08.09.2025 spairing minimum space and

provide ttre Uitt as per I&pRiate along with a copy of the supplement to this office within 7 days

for payment.
Ttrisis for favour of your kind informationand necessary action.

Yours faithful

C.D.M&PHO cum District Mission Di
Jharsuguda

zILLA SWASTHYA SAMlTl, JHARSUGUDA
office of the cDM&PHo- cum- Dist. Mission Director, Jharsuguda, odisha, 768204.

No. S3:*3/c.D.M & P.H.o Jharsuguda Dt:- oG,6?, 2.O2S
Tender Call Notice

Sealed tenders are invited from the interested eligible bidders for Supply of Drugs & Lab Consumables,

Instrument & Equipment's for Dist. Jharsuguda. The eligible criteria, the terms & Conditions and the

formats for submission of bid as set forth in the tender document can be downloaded from the website

http://jharsuguda.odisha.gov.in.lnterested bidders fulfilling the eligibility criteria may submit their proposal(s)

with EMD, Tender paper cost & document as per tender call notice. The bidders have to submit their

proposal(s) to the O/o: The CDM & PHO cum District Mission Director, Jharsuguda, Proposal(s) complete in all

respect should reach to the O/o undersigned on or before 06.10.2025 at 05 PM of through Regd./Speed post

and the same will be opened on 08.10.2025 at 11.30 AM. The undersigned reserves the right to accept /reject
any or all the tender(s) without assigning any reason thereof.

sd/-

CDM&PHO cum District Mission Director, NHM, Jharsuguda
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Memo No: 53T.1 125 p,6" oG,Oot,cacs
l. Copy to DeGM, Jharsuguda for informationwith a request to publish the same along

with enclosures (Enclosed herewith) in the district website for information with the
bidders.

2. Copy to Section officer, O/o the CDM&PHO, Jharsuguda for information and
necessary action.

3. Copy Submitted to the Collector&DM, Jharsuguda for favour of kind information

-"R*'qfA'CDM&PHO cum Dist. Mission Director,
NHM, Jharsuguda
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OFFICE OF THE CDM & PHO-CUM-DISTRICT MTSSION DIRECTOR, NHM, JHARSUGUDA

At- Malimunda, Post: - osAP Lane, Dist- Jharsuguda, PIN- 768204, Odisha

Tender Call Notice No: - 93T8IC.D.M & P.H.O Jharsuguda. Dated: 06.q, 2o0.s

Tender for supply of Drugs & Lab Consumables,Instrument & Equipment's

l. The Bidders may downloadihe Tendir Documents directly from the official website of Jharsuguda

District i.e. wwwjharsuguda.nic.in. No tender documents will be sold in the office of the

undersigned. Tendir papJr cost of 15000/- (Five thousand, Non-refundable) by way of Demand

DrAft diAWN iN fAVOUi ZSS MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT, JHARSUGUDA MUSI bE ENCIOSEd

along with the Technical Bid.
z. The lender should be submitted in two parts i.e. Technical bid (Cover - A) and Price bid (Cover -

B). Each bid to be submitted in separate sealed envelopes super-scribed as Technical Bid (Cover-A)

& price Bid (Cover-B) respectiveiy. These two envelopes should be put in another envelop marked

as ..Drugs & Lab Consumables, Instrument & Equipment's"in reference to Tender Call Notice

No.-.
3. p.trrt-.O < 2J0,000/- (Two Lakh & fifty thousand) only for supply of Drugs & Lab Consumables,

Instrument & Equipment's. must be deposited by the bidder in shape of separate demand drafts

drawn in favour of ZSS MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT, JHARSUGUDA. In case of any bid

amendment and clarification responsibility lies with the bidders to collect the same from the

Jharsuguda district website before last date of submission of tender document. C.D.M. & P.H.O,

Jharsuguda shall have no responsibility for any postal delay lomission on part of the bidder.

4. The last date & time of submission of Tender bid Documents: - Dt 06.10.2025 at 05 PM.

Date & time of Opening of Cover-A (technical Bid): - Dt. 08.10.2025 at I 1.30 A.M.
Date of Opening of Cover-B (Price Bid): - Will be intimate latter through by E-Mail of the

respective bidders.

The bid shall be summarily be rejected if the bidder changes or alters any clause or Annexure of
the bid document downloaded from the website.

The undersigned reserves the right to postpone/ accept/reject or cancel any or all the bids without

assigning any reason there of at any stage. No telephonic correspondence in this regard shall be

entrained.

The tender should be addressed to
The CDM & PHO, Jharsuguda,
District Head Quarter Hospital,
Malimunda, OSAP Lane,
Jharsuguda-768204

sd/-

CDM&PHO cum District Mission Director, NHM,
Jharsuguda.



ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA
The Bidders must fulfill the following eligibility criteria to participate in the tendering process: -

l.l Manufacturing units/Authorized Distributer/Suppliers are eligible to participate in the tender

provided; they have

(i) Valid manufacturing license of the manufacturer or duly acknowledge renewal application

with old license issued by the state licensing authority/central licensing approving authority.

Must have Manufacturer's Authorisation Certificate in case the bidder is an Auth. Distributor/

suPPlier.

(ii) Valid GMP & ISO Certificate in case of manufacturer.

(iii)Proof of annual turnover of { 4,00,00,000/- ( four Crore ) or more in each for last three (3)

financialyears. i.e. 2021-22,2022-23&2023-24 duly certified by Chartered Accountant.

(iv) Valid GST Registration Certificate.

(v) Bidder shall not be blacklisted either by the Tender inviting authority or by any state Govt. or

Central Govt. Organization.

(vi) End user certificate of three different districts consequently supported by 2 work order copies

of same district in serial wise for last three years i.e. 2021-22,2022-23E 2023-24.

(vii) GSTR -3B for Jan25, Freb 25 & March 25.

(viii) Valid PAN Card.

(ix) Valid Drug license only those bidders Supply of Drugs

(x) Income tax return for the F.Y. 2021-22,2022-23&2023-24.

(xi) Audit report for last three financial years. i. e2021-22,2022-23& 2023-24.

1.2 Required tender paper cost & EMD.

The following documents should be enclosed in Cover "A" (Technical Bid) by the bidder. All the

photocopies are to be self-attested.

Tender Document: Tenders are to be submitted in two separate bids:

1. Technical Bid (Cover A)
2. Price Bid (Cover B)

Each bid to be submitted in separate sealed envelopes super-scribed as "Technical" Bid (Cover A) &
price Bid (Cover B) respectively. These two envelopes should be put in another envelope marked as"

TENDER "foT supply of Drugs &Lab Consumables, Instrument & Equipment's" separately along with

Name and Address of the Bidder and be sealed properly

Techn Bid:

The Technical Bid shall comprise of the following documents: -

l. EMD of < 250000/- (two lakhs and fifty thousand) only in the form of D.D in favour of ZSS

MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT, Payable at Jharsu guda'

Z. Cost of Tender paper of <5000/- (Five thousand) in the form of D.D in favour of ZSS

MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT- Payable at Jharsuguda'

3. Tender Document duly signed by Authorised Signatory of the firm (on each page) with seal'

4. The firm will have to submit an affidavit (on original stamp paper of Rs.20l -) in the technical bid

with the following clauses: -
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The Indian Penal code or any other law for the time being in force, for causing any loss of life or
property or causing a threat to public health as part of execution of a public procurement contract.

c)The CDM & PHO, Jharsuguda will have no liability regarding transportation, loading and
unloading of material and all the material ordered, shall be delivered at the designated place in good
condition. The defbctive or damaged material if anyshallbe replaced by our organization immediately
with same or better-quality product.

d) our organization agrees to a bid by all terms & conditions of the Tender.

5. Undertaking as per Annexure-I.
6. Check List as per Annexure-ll.
7. Cover A - Technical Bid as per Annexure il1.
8. Manufacturer's Authorization Details as per Annexure IV
9. Average Annual Turnover details as per Annexure V.
10. Cover B - Price Bid as per Annexure VI

Price Bid:
L Should be submitted in a separate sealed envelope super-scribing "Price Bid" along with the name

and address ofthe bidder.
2.The prices quoted must be inctusive of al[ charges & freight if any but exctusive of GST.Quoted rate

should be maximum D to 2 decimal onl in Annexure-V Il

3. Price quoted should be in Indian currency (lNR)
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The Bidder must have average annual turnover amounting of { 4, 00, 00,000/- (Four crore

only) for supply of Drugs & Lab Consumables, Instrument & Equipment's in last three

financial years i.e. 2021-22,2022-23&2023-24 Proof of the same must be submitted in the

Technical Bid duly certified by the Chartered Accountants.

The Bidder must have valid Drug License (only for Drugs).

Income Tax return for the year.202l-22,2022-23&2023-24 must be submitted.

4. End user certificate of three different districts consequently supported by 2 work order copies

of same district in serial wise for last three years i.e.2021-22,2022-23&2023-24.

5. Bidder should submit authorization letter by the manufacturer if he is an authorized

distributor/Dealer.

6. The prices quoted must be inctusive of att charges & freight if any but exctusive of GST. The

contract shall initially be for a period of one year from the date of issue of first work order or

until fresh BID is invited.

7. The quoted rates should be the lowest for hospital useand not for any other institution or

business organisation.

8. The items not available should beclearly mentioned as 'NOT QUOTED' against each

Drug/reagent/equipment and no itemshould be deleted from the list or the serial number

provided in the format of Tender.

9. Tender should be on the firm's letterhead and submitted in a sealed envelope super-scribed as

Tender Notification No and item description.

10. Full Postal Address, Phone No., Mobile No., and valid E mail ID etc. should be mentioned by

the bidder clearly in the bid document.

I l. GST and PAN No. etc. should be mentioned and self-attested copies of the same must be

enclosed along with the tender document.

12. All the items should be detivered at the site as desired by the consignee. Packing, insurance,

transport and any other incidental expenditure involved with the supply shall be borne by the

Bidder and must not be claimed for reimbursement later on'

13. While inviting competitive bids (i.e., other than single Tender enquiry), brand name and /or

model number should not be mentioned in the specification and in case the same is desirable

for any specific reason, such brand name/ model number should be quoted with "or

equivalent". Standard specification, which is widely known to the industry, as far as possible.

14. Items should not have passed more than l12 of its shelf life at the time of supply.

15. Settlement of Bill shall be made after comptete suppty of items. No payment shall be made on

part supply. No advance payment shalt be made. Bills should be submitted in Triplicate&

every bill shall mention the respective purchase order numbers.

16. Delivery period will be 4 weeks from date of despatch of Supply order.

17. penaltyClause: - If the Successful Bidder fails to execute the supply order within the

stipulated period (4 weeks from date of despatch/e-mail of supply order), penalty of 5o/o of the

vatue of order per week or a part of the week will be levied. The maximum penalty for late



supply shall not exceed l0% of the total value of orders.

18. The E.M.D shall be refunded to the unsuccessf'ul bidders upon written request of the same

without interest after finalisation of the contract.
19. Perfbrmance security deposit @5% of the tender value shall be deposited by the successful

bidder within l5 days of issue of work order, falling which work order shall be treated as

deemed to be cancelled.

20. Tender will be opened in the presence of the bidders or their authorised representatives at

C.D.M. & P.H.O. Chamber,Jharsuguda. If any of the dates happens to be declared a holiday,
the last date of submitting documents and opening of tenders shall be postponed to the next
working day at the same time.

21. Any previous Rate contract for the same items shall stand cancelled upon finalisation of this
tender.

22.The application form shall be duly filled and submitted along with the bid documents.

23. Supplier shall not sublet, transfer or assign the contract or any part thereof without the
permission of CDM &PHO, Jharsuguda.

24. Inspection & Rejection: supplies will be accepted subject to inspection by the
StorePharmacist, Jharsuguda. Any defect found in the material will render the supplies open

to rejection and the decision of the CDM &PHO, Jharsuguda shall be final & legally binding.
The rejected supplies will be lifted back by the supplier at their risk and cost.

25. The authority reserves the right to go for purchase on Gem platform, in case the same is not
available on Gem it can be considered to purchase on open tender.

26. Violation of any of the above terms and conditions attracts penalty by way of forfeiture of
E.M.D. or perfbrmancesecurity deposit/ disqualification/blacklisting of the bidder.

27.The technical bid is to be opened by the purchasing Authority at the first instance and at the
second stage financial bids of only the technically acceptable offers should be opened for
further evaluation and ranking before awarding the contract.

28. Contract should ordinarily be awarded to the lowest evaluated bidder whose bid has been
fbund to be responsive and who is eligible and qualified to perform the contract satisfactorily
as per the tenns & conditions incorporated in the corresponding bidding documents. When the
lowest bidder declines to supply the good for any reasons, the evaluation committee may invite
the second lowest bidders for negotiation at the prices quoted by the lowest bidder. If the
negotiation with the second lowest bidder fails, the procuring authority shall cancel the bid and
invite bid fresh.

29.The bill shall not be entertainment without the supply order.The Ll bidders canot keep
any pre condition fixing a specific quantity or supply of item.As per the requirement the
order for the quantity of the item shall be placed which is bound to be supply by the
successful bidder. Else the 2"1 lowest bidder shall be entertained for supply of the item
and the LI bidder shall be terminated and no further order shall be provided to him.

30. During the entire tender process till finalisation, no bidder can ask for the bidding
documents of another bidder. Neither any liability shall be fixed to the Tender Authority
for disclosure of the bidding documents during the above tender process.

31. ln case of any dispute occurring the CDM &PHO, Jharsuguda, shall be final bonding.
32. All Iegal disputes are subject to the jurisdiction of Jharsuguda Judicial court only.
33. Validity of this tender shall be for one year from the date of publication of the tender or

floating of next tender.

34' The cDM& PHo, Jharsuguda reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders or any
part thereof without any reason thereof

-$)/
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35. tf there is difference between figures & words, words will be taken into consideration.

36. In the event of the date being declared as a holiday by Govt. of Orissa, the due date of
submission of bids is the following working day and opening of bids will be the next working

day of the bid submission at the appointed place & time.

37.To ensure sustained supply without any interruption the tender inviting authority reserves the

right to split orders for supplying the requirements among more than one bidder if the lowest

eligible bidder fails to supply in scheduled time and Lz&Lt firms agree to match the Lr rate.

sd/-

CDM&PHO cum District Ntlission Director, NHM.
Jharsuguda

Declaration: I/We do hereby declare that I/We have read all the mentioned terms and conditions

have understood as laid down in the bid document.

Signature of the Bidder with date & seal



ANNEXURE - I

Format for undertaking
To

The C.D.M. & P.H.O
Jharsuguda,Odisha.

Sir/Madam,

l. The undersigned certifies that I have gone through the terrns and conditions mentioned in the
instruction supplement and undertake to comply with them the rates quoted by me/us are valid and
binding on me/us for acceptance for the period from the date of contract order.

2. It is certified that rates quoted are the lowest and best by me as provided in any Hospital within
India.

3. Earnest Money deposited for Rs. {250000/- (RupeesTwolakhFitly Thousand Only) for Drugs &
Lab Consumables, Instrument & Equipment's in the fbrm of Demand Draft with
No dated in favour of ZSS MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT is afiached
herewith.

4. The cost of Tender Paper of Rs. {5000/- (Five Thousandonly) (Non-refundable) in the form of
Demand Draft with No.... dated. .......in favour of ZSS MISCELLANEOUS
ACCOUNT, is attached herewith.

5. I/ We give the rights to C.D.M. &P.H.O, Jharsugyjla.to forfeit the earnest money deposited by me/
us on any breach of the terms and conditionsas spedified in the Bid.

6. Should the said oftlcer deem it necessary to change any consignment, if being found not as per
supply orders, it shall be replaced by me/ us in time to prevent any inconrenience. -

Z. t Og hereby undertake.to supply the consignment as per the terms instructedin supply order within
the stipulated time period.

8. I do undertake to abide by all of the tender terms and conditions as specified in the Bid without any
fail.

9. I understand that th.e C.D.M. &P.H.O, Jharsuguda has the right to accept or reject any or all the
tenders without assigning any reason(s) thereof. -

Signature of the Bidder with date & seal



Annexure-II
Technical Bid Check List.

Please put { in the respective box.
Application for Supply of Medicines, Medical Consumable/ Reagents, Lab Chemicals/ Instrument
&equipment to Jharsuguda District.

Sl. No Details. To be filled up Remarks

I Name of the Firm with Complete Address.

Page

No.

trom To Yes No

Page

No.

From Io Yes No

2
Income Tax return for the year.202l-22,2022-
23&2023-24 must be subrnitted.

J

Tender paper cost in shape of DD worth of {
5000 /- to be submitted along with the tender
paper.

Details of DD no

& date to be

mentioned

4 EMD Deposited ( Yes/ No) Page

No.

From To Yes No
Details of DD no.

& date to be

mentioned

5 GST Registration Certificate
Yes NoPage

No,

From To

6 Drug Licence (for medicines) (Subrnitted or not) Page

No.

From To Yes No

7
Manufacturer' s authorization to transact

business on behalf of the manufacturer.

Yes NoPage

No.

From Io

8 Turn over proof of the firm (submitted or not)
Yes NoPage

No,

From To

As per fbrmat
Annexure - V

I Tender document containing total no of pages.
Page

No.

From To

l0

End user certificate of three different D istrict

consequently supported by 2 work order copies

of same Districtin serial wise for last three years

e 2021-22 2022-23&2023-24.

Page

No.

From To

ll Affidavit in stamp paper of rupees 20.00 Page

No.

From To

The point are

clause No -04 of
technical bid

12 Pan Card (Xerox copy) Page

No.

From To

Page

No.

From To
l3

GSTR-3B for the month of Jan 25, Freb2S&

March 25

t4
Valid GMP&ISO Certificate in case of
Manufacture

Page

No.

From To



It is certified that the above infbrmation submitted by me/my firm is true and best of my knowledge
and if any information is found false at any point of time, then the whole offer/tender may be
cancelled. I have suppressed no facts in the tender which could debar me to participate in the tender.
If it is revealed after opening of the tender that any f-act is suppressed by me, tendering authority shall
have the right to reject my tender along with other punitive action against me as per law. Again, I

agree & will abide with the terms & conditions fixed by the authority.

Signature of the bidder.

N: B: Please submit Photo Copies of all documents as per tender instructions.



COVER_ATECHNICALBID
(To be enclosed in separate Sealed cover)

The details in respect of the Agency/lndividual are as given below:
ANNEXURE _ III

(Signature with Stamp of the Authorized Person)

Name of the AgencY

DECLARATION
l/We hereby certify that the t"r,"r a"d c".diti"ns, specification etc. given with the tender

notice has been read careiully and acceptable to me/us and that the information furnished above is

full and correct to the best of tur knowledge. I/we understand that in case of any deviation mistake in

the above statement at any stage, our Firm/Agency be shall be liable fbr blacklisting'

Date:
Place:

DETAILS
INFORMATION OF THE

AGENCY

sl.
No.

PARTICULARS

I /FirmName of the

2 Address of the irm. With Phorre No & valid E-Mail
Name, Designation and address of the person to whom all
references shall be made this tender

J

Fonnaton as per Annexure
-V

annual turnover amounting of { 4, 00, 00,000/- (Four crore only) for

supply of Drugs & Lab Consumables, Instrument &
Equipmen t's in last three fi nancial years i.e. 2021 -22,2022-23 &2023 -

24. Proof of the same must be subrnitted in the Technical Bid duly

certified by the Chartered Accountants.

5
Drug Licence (for medicines)

6 ion No.GST
GSTR-3B for the rnonth of Jan 2 Freb25& March 257

8 PAN No of the

9 2-23&2023-242tof last threeIT Return

Tender Paper Cost of {.5000/-(non-re fundable) (DD in favour of
ZSS MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT le atl0

I l.

EMD of t.250000/- (Two lakh fiftY
Consumables, Instrument &Equipment's (Refundable) (DD in
favour of ZSS MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT) payable at

thousand only) Drugs & Lab

l2
Manufacturer's authorization to transact business on behalf of the

manufacturer

l3
Affidavit in stamp paper worth rupees 20.00(as per the clause No -

04 of technical

t4
End user certificate of three different District consequentlY

supported by 2 work order copies of same Districtin serial wise for

last three I, e 202 l -22.2022-23 E12023 -24

Tender Documentsl5

4.
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ANNEXURE _IV

MANUFACTURER'S AUTHORISATION FORMAT.

To

The CDM & PHO. JHARSUGUDA,
Dept. of Health & Family Welfare,
Govt. of Odisha.

Ref': Tender No.

Dear Sir,

Dated _ tbr

We are established and reputed manufacturer of _(name and description of items

offered) having factories at (Address of Factory) do hereby authorize M/s _
(Name and address of Distributor / Agent) to submit a bid and sign the

contract with you against the above refbrred tender.

We also extend our full guarantee fbr the items quoted by M/s _as
terms and conditions in your tender under refbrence above.

Yours faithfully,

per the

Name of the Manufacturer
(Signature with seal)

Note: This letter of authority should be on the letter head of the manufacturer and should be signed
by a person competent and having the power of attomey to bind the manufacturer. It should be
included in the bid submitted by the tender if the tender is not the manufacturer.



ANNEXURE _ V

AVERAGE ANNUAL TURNOVER STATEMENT.

The Annual Tumover Drugs & Lab Consumables, Instrument

&Equipment,sofM/sforthelastthreeyearSaregivenbelow
and certified that the statement is true and correct.

Sl. No. Year Turnover in Lakhs ({)

2

3

2021-2022 -

2022-2023

2023-2024

Date: -

Place

Seal

Signature of Auditor/Chartered Accountant

(Name in Capital)

MembershipNo: -

UDIN: -

Note:- l. To be issued in thelletter head of the Chartered Accountant with membership No. & UDIN.

2. Also attach photocopies of the audited P/L account of each year highlighting the turnover

in.

I



ANNEXURE - VI

SL
NO

NAME OF THE ITEM UNIT PACK in
Absolute Qty

G

PRICE IN
ABSOLUTE

QTY
(wrTHouT

MAKE AND
MODET

I Absorbent Cotton s00
2 Absorbent Cotton Wool 100 r00
J Ointment 3%owlv, I tubeA tubeI

4 Amlexanox oral l/ointmenl 5o/o wlw tube5

5

Amoxycillin + Clavulanic acid Oral Suspension
(Amoxycillin Trihydrate 80mg + Pot. Clavunate

lnl
lOml Bonle

6 Anti-lnhibitor Coagulant complex steam treated 500lU/Vial
7 Cotton each
8 Reusable Plastic each
9 Ointment l%ow/v 5

l0 Atropine Eye 0.0loh wlv 5ml/vial
ll Sulfate Ophthalmic Solution lo/o wlvA 5ml/vial
t2 Azef aic Acid Crearn / Ointment l0 Yo wlw l5
l3 Azelastine nasal 0.1 %o wlv x l0 rnl/Vial
l4 n Oral S l5ml200 30 ml/Bottle
t5 inSAzi I 30ml/ bottle
t6 Hood medium and each
l7 Bacilloci I Di each
t8 Balanced Salt SolLrtion tbr intra Ocular Use 500rnl/ Bottle
l9 Barium SLrl Powder
20 Beclomethasone + Clotrimazole Lotion each
2t onate inhalation 200mcgBeclomethasone
22 Bedsheet cotton white bleached & bothside stichi each
23 20%owlwBenzocaine l5 tube
24 7.5o/o wlwBenzocaine I tube
25 ine HCI Mouth wash 0.l|oh wlv l00rnl/Bottle
26 Peroxide 5 o/o wlw 20
27 0.05 Yo wlvBetamethasone 5 ml/Vial
28 IS rones each
29 Bi-valve 3 stock each

30
Black braided silk with needle 45 mm curve cutting
Size- l each

3l Black braided silk with
Size- l-0

needle 45 mm curve cutting
each

32 Black Disinfectant Fluid 4 Litre lJar
JJ Bleachi Powder 30%o wlv / Packet25
34 Bleachi Powder 30o/o wlv / PacketI

35 Boro-S ear each
36 Brimonidine 0.15% 5ml 5ml/vial
)t Budecort 0. I each

38
Budesonide Inhaler
200 metered doses each

PRICE BID

lt

each



39 Budesonide Nebuliser 0.5 m ml each

each40 Buprenorphine Patch

4l Buprenorphine Patch each

I rrl/ Bottle42 Caffeine Citrate Oral Solution 20mg/ml

100 rnliBottle43 Calamine lotion calamine ( 8 % w/v. diphenhydramine
hydrochloride I oh wlv, camphor 0.1 oh wlv

each44 Calcitonin Nasal Spray

l00rnl/ Bottle45
Calcium & Vit. D3 Suspension (Palatable. with
measuring cap and plastic container as per l.P)

30 gm/Tube46 Calcium Dobesilate cream

cap47 Cap Pre and pro Biotics
cap48 Cap. Acebrophylline 100 mg/Cap.
cap49 Cap. Amantadine 100 mg/Cap
cap50 Cap. Arnoxycillin Trihydrate 500 rng/ Cap.
cap5l Cap. Ampicillin (500 mg/ Cap

cap
52

Cap. Atazanavir + Ritonavir Atazanavir 300mg +

Ritonavir l00mg / Cap.
cap53 Cap. 3 rng/C.R Cap
capCap. Clofazimirre 100 mg/Cap54
cap55 Cap. Clofazirnine 50 rng/Cap
cap56 Cap. Cycloserine 250mg/Cap.
cap57 Cap. Cycloserine 125 mg/Cap.
cap58 Cap. Cyclosporlns l-51ner Cap
Cap59 Cap. Cyclosporine I O0mg/Cap.
capCap. Deferiprone 250 mg/ Cap.60
cap6l
cap62
capCap. Doxycyclirre HCI 100 mg63
CapCap. Dutasteride 0.5rng/Cap64
capCap. Enzalutamide 40mg/CaP.65
cap66 Cap. Hydroxyurea 5O0mg/C-ap
cap67 25

30 Caps./Bottle
68

Cap. lbrutinib l40mg/Cap.

Cap69 SR/Indornethacin 75
cap70
cap1l
cap72
capl) Lenalidornide
capLenvatinib74
capMidostaurine 25 / Soft75
cap20mNifed ne Subl76
cap77
capOseltarnivir 778
cap19 ICOseltarnivir 45
cap80 Oseltarnivir 30
capPalbociclib 1258l
capCap. Pregabali

(Pregabalin (7
in+Methyl Cobalamin
5mg) + MethylCobalamin82

Cap83 Racecadotril I

cap
84 icin 300Cap. R

cap85 450 m

Cap. Deferiprone 500 rng/ Cap.

Cap. Dimethyl Fumarate 120 mg

Cap. Indomethacin 25 rng / CaP.

Cap. ltraconazole l0Omg/CaP.

Cap. Lenalidomide l0rng/ CaP.

Cap. Nintedanib l00rng

Cap. Rifarnpicin



86 Rivast l.5m
8l Cap. Rivastigrnine 6mg/Tab. cap
88 Cap. Sunitinib 12.5 mg/ Cap. cap
89 Cap. Sunitinib 25mglCap. cap
90 Cap. Tacrolirnus 0.25rngl Cap. Cap

9t Cap. Tacrolimus 0.5 mglCap. cap
92 Cap. Tacrolimus I mg/Cap. Cap

93 Cap. Tacrolimus 1.5 mg/Tab. Cap

94
Cap. Tamsulosin HCI+
Dutasteride (Tamsulosin HCI 0.4 mg + Dutasteride 0.5
mg / P.R Cap.)

cap

95 Cap. Temozolarnide l00mg/ Cap cap
96 Cap. Temozolarnide 20mgl Cap cap
97 Cap. Temozolamide 250mg/ Cap Cap

98 Cap. Thalidomide 50mgiCap. cap
99 Cap. Thalidomide I O0mg/Cap. cap
r00 Cap. Vit A50.000 lU/Cap cap
l0l Cap. Vit A.D cap
102 Cap. Vitarnin E 200 rng Cap

r03 Cap./Tab. Tamsulosin 0.4mg cap
104 Carbolic Acid bottle
105 Carboxyrnethyl Cellulose Eye drop 5ml/Vial
r06 Cardioplegia Solution 20ml/Amp.
t07 Cefadroxyl Drop l00mg each
r08 Cefixime Oral Suspension 25mg/lml l0rnl/Bottle
r09 Cefpodoxirne Oral Susp lOml Bottle
ll0 Cefpodoxime Oral Susp. 50 mg / 5ml 30ml/Bottle

ill Chloramphenicol Eye drop 5 oh wlv 5 ml/Vial
l2 Chlorohexidine Mouth Wash 0.2% w/v 100 ml/Bottle
il3 Chlorohexidine Oral Gel l5gm/TLrbe
|4 Chloromycetin Eye Ointment (Applicap) 50 Apls/Bottle
lt5 Chloroxylenol Solution 5o/o w lv 500 rnl/Bonle

il6 Cholecalcit'erol Oral Sol ution
(with dropper) 800 IU/ml

l5 rnl/ Bottle

ll7 Choline Salicylate + Benzalkonium Chloride +
Lignocaine Gel l5 gm/Tube

il8 Ciprofloxacin Eye/Ear drop 0.3 o/o wlv 5 ml/Vial

il9 Clarithrornycin for Oral Suspension 50mg / rnl (Dry
syrup) 30rnl/Bottle

t20 Clindam n Cream loh wlw 20 gm/Tube
t2l Clobazam Oral Suspension 2.5 mg/ml 120 rnl/Bottle
t22 Clobetasol Di propionate Ointment 0.05o/o w I w 20 gm/Tube
t23 Clotrimazole & Li Ear 5 ml/Vial
124 Clotrirrazole d 60 gm/Bottle
125 Clotrimazole dusting Powder 100 gm/Bottle
126 Clotrimazole Lotion Clotrimazole lo/o wlv l0ml/Bottle

t27
Clotrimazole Mouth Paint
l%owlv

l5 rnl/Bottle

r28 Clotrirnazole V Pessaries Peassarv

129
Colistimethate Sodium for

ection
2 M Unit/Vial

r30
Concentrated solution fbr

IS

l0 Ltr. Jar
ser ( I +2)

r3l Cotton A each

powder



132 Cotton OT

!:

each

IJJ Cream Clotrirnazole loh w lw l5 gm/Tube

l5 grn/Tube134 Cream Fluocinolone Acetonide

r35 Cream Silver Sulphadiazine lo/o w lw l5 gm/Tube

500gm/Jar136 Cream Silver Sulphadiazine loh wlw
137 Cream Terbinafine 1o/o wlw l5gm/Tube

5ml/Vialr38 Cyclopentolate eye drop lo/o wlv
139 Cyclosporine Oral Solution I OOmgAnl l00rnl/Bottle

150 Films/Pktr40 Dental intra oral X-Ray films 4.lcm x 3.lcm
l4l Desonide Cream 0.05% w/w l0 grn/Tube

142 Dexamethasone Eye drop 0. lo/o wlv -5 rnl/Vial

t43
Diatrizoate Megl urnine Diatrizoate Sodi um i njection
(for CT-Scan) 760/o wlv

20 rnli Vial

30 mlAmp144
Di atrizoate Megl umine Diatrizoate Sodi um i nj ection
(for X-Ray) 30 ml Amp.

each145 Diclofenac Gel

Diclofenac suppositories each146

t47 Dicyclornine Drop l0 ml/Bottle
eachr48 Digital Thermometer
Tube149 Diltiazern Oirrtment

150 Diltiazem Gel Tube

eachl5t Dioctyl sul fosucci nate sodium
l0ml / vial152 Diphtheria Arrti-Toxin (DAT)

eachr53 Dispo ECG electrode with pregelled Ag/Agcl Sensor

each154 Dispoable Deliovery Kit
eachDisposable Bed Sheet155

20rnl/Amp.r56 DMDS oral solution (for X-Ray) 760/o wlv
20ml/Arnp.157 DMDS solution (for CT Scan) 70% w/v
5ml/Vial158 Dorzolamide HCI Eye Drop 2o/, wlv

100 mg/Vialr59
Doxycycline for lnjection
100 mg / vial

eachr60 Drop Anti Cold (CPM + Phenylphrine)
eachl6l Drop Anto Cold ( Paracetamol + CPM + Phenylplqingl
eacht62 Drop Cefpodoxime 25mg

each
Drop Cough (Ambroxyl + levosalbutamol+
guaifenesin)t63

eachDrop Multivitarnin164
eacltEar Drop Boro-Spiritr6s

each166
Ear wax solvent drops (cornbination

Chlorbutol, Paradichlorobenzene and
of Benzocaine,

oil
Tubet67 Eberconazole Cream 1

Tr.rber68 Eberconazole Cream 3 ube
Tuber69 Eberconazole Cream
eachr70 eleclrode 3m
eaclrtll Enema l00rnl

5rnl / vialne Rabies in 1500 IU / 5 ml172
l5 gm/Tube173 E,striol crearn

eaclt174
Ethinylestradiol(A) + Tablet 0.03 mg

+ 0.15 B

eaclr
Ethinylestradiol(A) + Levonorgestrel Tablet 0.03 mg

+ 0.15
t75

each1o/oN176
eacht0%It77
eacltPatch 25Fr78

50grn/Tube



t79 F I Patch 50 each

r80 Fluorescein Sodiurn 5 ml/Vial
l8r Fluoromethalone 0.1%o wlv 5 ml/Vial
182 FlLrticasone Nasal 0.05 oh wlw I

r83 Fluticasone es 0.5 l2ml
t84 Fluticasone nate es each

r85 500 rnl/bottleForrnaldeh' bottle
186 Formoterol and Budesonide each
r87 nsu t%Fram oi each

r88 inS crean l%owlw 30

189 30ml/Bot.
r90 Fusidic Acid + Chlorhexidine oint 2o/o each
t9l Fusidic Acid Crearn 2o/o wlw t5
192 GammabenzeneHexachloride + Cetrirnide lotion 100 ml/Bottle
r93 Catif'loxacin + 0.300h + lohisolone each

194
Gentarnicin Sulphate Eye Drop
0.3o/owlv

5 ml/Vial

195 Gentian Violet T Sol. l% 30 ml/ Bottle
196 Glucose for Screerri of GDM uch
t97 Glutaralde with activator 5 Ltr I Jar

198 SolLrtionGI each
199 CI 100 ml/Bottle
200 G 500m1/Bot.
20t um lnhalation SolLrtion 25 l2nlc Each
202 Halobetasole + lic acid ointment
203 l5
204 Halobetasole ointment l5 rbe

205 Halobetasole ointment r5 be
206 Halotharre 3OmlBottle
207 Halothane 30rnl Bottle
208 Hand sanitiser each

209
Handloom Cotton Bandage Cloth. Bleached, Non-
Sterilised

16.5m x 90
cm/than

2t0 Handloom Cotton Gauze. Bleached Absorbent,Non-
Sterilised

16.5 rmtr x 60 cm
than

211

2t2 Heparin Sodium Topical
solution

5ml/Vial

2t3 Screeninh KitsB each
214 Screeninh KitsC each

2t5 Histidine Tryptophan
K Iutarate fluid

500rnl/ Bottle

2t6 Histidine Tryptophan
utarate fluid l000ml/Bottle

217 HMF sacher each

2t8 Homatropine Eye drop 2%o wlv 5 ml/Vial

2t9 Human Albumin 20 Yo wlv 100 mliBottle
220 Human on Factor Vlll (rDNA 250 lU / Vial
22t ation Factor VIIIHuman ) 500 IU / Vial
222 AtiON FACtOT VIIIHunran 1000 IU / Vial
223 Human Normal Imm obulirr tbr lV use 5% / l00mlBottle5

224 Imrrunoglobulin for IV useHuman Normal
t0%

lOgm / I00ml
Bottle

Respules

Furosemide Oral Solution l0mg/ml

75em/PoLrch

I5grn/Tube
Halobetasole + Salicylic acid ointment

Heparin Gel 20gm/Tube



225 orothiazide Tablet 25 each

Hydrogen peroxide l00ml each226

227 Hydroxyzine Oral Solution I 0mg/5ml 100 ml/Bottle
500 rnl/Bottle228 I.V Compound Sodium Lactate (Ringer's Lactate) RL

229 I.V Dextrose l0%(l0D) 500 ml/Bottle
230 LV Dextrose 25o/o(D25) l00ml/Bot.
231 l.V Dextrose 5% (5D) 500 ml/Bottle

500 rnl/Bottle232 I.V Dextrose and Sodiurn Chloride (DNS)

100 rnl/Bottlez)) I.V Sodium Chloride (Normal
Saline)

3000 ml/Bottle234
l.V Sodium Chloride (Normal
Saline)

each235 Inhaler Budesonide + Fonnoterol 120 metered doses

236 lnhaler Budesonide + Formoterol 120 metered doses each

each
237

Inhaler Levosalbutamol + Ipratropi um Bromide (200
metered dose)

each238 lnhaler Salmetrol + Fluticasone ( 120 metered dose)

Inhaler Tiotropium Bromide 200 metered doses239

240 InhallerLevosalbutarnol + lpratropiun each

each241 Inhal ler Tiotropium Bromide
each242 I ni Acetyl cysleine 20o/ol Zml
each243 Inl Adenosine 6rng/2nrl
each244 lnjAminoacid 20ml

Ini Arniodarone l50mg/3rnl each245
each246 lnjArnoxy CV 1.2 gm

each247 lni Avil
each248 Inj Azithrornycin 500rng/Amp
each249 IniBuperenorphine
each250 IniButorphenol
each25t Ini Cabergoline
eaclr252 lni Cefotaxirne

253 Inj Ceft azidine + tazobactu ry2219
each254 ntVC
eaclt255 Clindarn II

each256 Clonrdine
each257 Collid
eachIniDebatomide258
each259 Dexmedetomdine
each0.5mg/2ml260
eaclt26.t
eacltln ne262
each263 ialErtapenem I

each264 Esrnolol
each26s I0mllnj Etomidate
eaclrI CitrateF,I266
eachFlurnazenil267
eaclt268 F ltux
eaclr269
eaclr270
each271 d 40 lU/VialIn Human lnsulin
each272 ine
each273 Stratch IV 500rnl/bottle
each214 + CilastatinIrniI

eaclt275 KCL

each

each

IniEnaxaparin

Ini Heparine 25rng/5rnl

IniHetastarch



216 labetelol each

277 I Levetiracetam each

278 each

219 each

280 Levosirnendan 12.5 I each

28r t2. I each
282 ne IVLi each

283 each
284 In 500 m each

285 + Sulbacturn 1.5I each

286 each
287 Irr lol Sodiurn Chloride I ml each

288 lOrnlI Milrinone Lactate I each

289 Milrinone LactateI eaclr

290 I each
291 Ni n each

292 Paracetarnol IV each

293 each
294 Pneumococcal Po 'saccharide Vaccine each
295 In Promethazine eaclr

296 I Iln Protarnine Sul each
297 RocuniumI each
298 In ex eaclr

299 Thiarnine II each

300 Torsemide l0mI I eaclr

30t I toll each
302 5 FlLrorouracil 250 / 5ml
303 5 Fluorouracil 500 / lOml l0 ml/ Vial
304 I 500

305 A ne lOml/
306 Acti nD500 lYialI / Vial

307
Inj. Acyclovir
2 250mg/vial

308 Adalirnumab 0.8m1 PFSI Each PFS
309 Adenosine 3I I 2 mll
3 r0 Adrenaline Bitartrate I l(l:l I ml/
3ll Amikacin Sul 500 mgl2ml 2 mlNial
312 Arnikacin Su r00 I 2 mllYial
JIJ Aminoacidl.VI 200 ml/Bottle
3t4 AmiodaroneI 3m vial/

315
lnj. Arnoxycillin + fl2yslarric acid ( l.2gm) (with
diluents in lastic corrtai 1.2 gm lYial

3r6 cin B Liposomal ial50
3t7 inB25 ialInj 25 ial

3r8 nj. Ampicillin + Ampicillin 250 rng + Qlsxsgilline 250
lYial 500mg/vial

3r9 Inj. Arnpici
Cloxacillin

llin + Qloxzsillin Ampicillin 500mg +
vial I gm/vial.

320 cillin sodiurnI Am 5
32t cillin sodium 100 I

322 Anti- Rabies Vaccine for human use with diluents I ml/ vial
323 Anti- Clobulin 250 rnl vialI 5ml/Vial
324 Arabinocide /I ne al
325 Arsenic trioxide I l0ml l0ml/Vial

Ini Levo Bupivacaine with dextrose (heavy)

lni Levorpharrol

lni L-Ornithine + L-Aspartate IV lOrnl/Amp

lni Methadone

IniPlasmaexpander

5ml/Amp

500 mce/Vial

lnj.

500me/Vial



326 . Artesunate 60 ial

.lt-

Vial
l00ml/Bot.

20 Bots./Box327
Inj. Atropine I.V lmg/rnl

328 lnj. Atropine Sulphate 0.6 mg/ml lml/Amp
Ini. Azacitidine l00mg/ vial l00mg/ vial329

330 Inj. Azithrornycin 500 rng / vial 500rng/Vial
I grniVial331 Inj. Aztreonam 1gm / vial

))z lnj. Basiliximab 20 mg/vial 20 rng/vial
l00rng/VialJJJ Inj. Bendarnustine I 0Omg/vial
12 LU I Yial334 Inj. Benzathine Penicillin l2 LU / Vial

335 Inj. Benzathine Penicillin 6 LU / Vial 6 LU / Vial
lml/Amp336 Inj. Betamethasone Sod. Phosphate 4mg/ml
4ml/ vial337 Inj. Bevacizumab 100mg

l6rnl/ vial338 Inj. Bevacizumab 400mg, 25rng / rnl

l0 ml/Vial339 Inj. Biphasic lsophane Insulin 40 units/ml (50:50)

I 5 lU/vial340 Inj. Bleomycin l5 IU/vial
Ini. Bortezomib 2mglvial 2 nglYial34t

100 units/Vial342 Irrj. Botulinum Toxin Type A 100 units/vial
20 ml/VialJ+J Inj. Bupivacaine 5rng/rnl

Inj. Bupivacaine (Heavy) 4 rnl/Arnp344
lml/Arnp345 lnj. Butorphanol Tartarate 2mglml
2mllvial346 Inj. Caffeine Citrate 20 mg / I ml

lOrnl/Amp.347 Inj. Calcium Chloride lgm / l0ml
l0 rnl/Amp348 Inj. Calciurn Cluconate l0o/o wlv
I rnl/Vial349 Inj. Carbetocin 100 mcg/rnl
l5 ml/Vial3s0 Inj. Carboplatin l0 rng / ml

45 rnl/Vial351 Ini. Carboplatin l0 rng / ml
I rnl/Arnp/Vial3s2 lni. Carboprost Tromethamine 250 mcg/rnl

60 rng/Vial353 Inj. Carfilzornib 60 mg/vial
70 rng/Vial354 Inj. Caspofungin 7Omg/Vial
500mg/Vial3s5 Inj. Cefazolin 500 mg/ vial

| .125 gm/vial3s6 Inj. Cefepime + Tazobactum I .125 glDral
500 rngivial357 Inj. Cefepirne 500 rng/vial

l.5grn/Vial358
Inj. Cefoperazone& Sulbactam . I 000mg Cefoperazone +

Sr,rlbactam / vial

lgm/Vial359
lnj. Cefoperazone& Sulbactam 500 mg Cefoperazone +

500 mg Sulbactam / vial
Vial360 Cefotaxirn+Sulbactum 1.5I

I gm/Vial36r Cefotaxime Sodium lgm/VialI

l25mglvial362 Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium I2 ial

250 rng/Vial363 Inj. Cefotaxirne Sodiurn 250 ial

500 rng/Vial364 iallnj Cefota"rirne Sodium 500
lgrn/Vial365 Ceftazidime I al

lgm/Vial366 Ceftriaxone I I vial
250 rng/VialI vialCeftriaxone367
1.5 grn / Vial368
50 rnt / Vial369 /mlCetuxirnabI

100 rnl/Bottle370 oxacin LV.
5 rnl/Vial37t rnlCisatracurium

50 mg/Vial372 atin 50 I vialI

lOrng/vial)t) atin l0 ial
500 mg / VialJl+ / Vialin for infusion 500Inj
600rng/Amp.375
25Orng/vial.Cloxacillin Sodiurn 250376

Ini. Cefuroxime Axetil 1.5 gm / Vial

Ini. Clindamycin 600mg/AmP.



377 Colistmethate I rnillion lU I MIU / Vial
378 del I ial
379 viallnj
380 vialI de ial
38r nelI ial ialI

382 nelI ial

383 Dacarbazine I ialI r00 lvial
384 I Dacarbazine ial 200 lvial
385 DacarbazineI vial lvials00
386 Daunorubicin 2 ial
387 Decitabine 5 lYial lvial50
388 vialIn Denosumab I I vial
389 Desfbrrioxamine ial
390 Dexamethasone Sodium 2 mllYial
39r Irt Dexmedetomidine I 2m
392 lnj. Dextran 40 Infusion 500 rnl/Bottle
393 I D I

394 Diclofenac SodiumI I lml/
395 2 ml/A
396 . Diltiazem 25 ml 5mliVial

397
Inj. Diphtheria Toxoid + Tetanus Toxoid (adsorbed) for
adults and adolescents

0.5 ml/Amp.

398 Inj. Di Toxoid + Tetanus Toxoid (adsorbed) 0.5 ml/
399 ln Dobutamine HCI 5 lml 5ml/ Vial
400 DocetaxelI al 20 lvial
401 I Docetaxel 80 lvial
402 Docetaxel II vial t20 lvial
403 Dopamine 40 5 rnl/A
404 r00 10 ml l0

405
lnj. DoxorLrbicin HCI 2 mg I ml 5 ml/ Vial

406 Inj. Doxorubicin HCl2 /ml 25 rnl/ Vial
407 ine lVI Vial
408 Dried Factor VIII 250 IU / vial 250 IU / Vial
409 Dried Factor VIII Fraction 500 lU / Vial 500 IU / Vial
410 Drotaverine 20 I 2mllAm
4l Edaravone 30 l20nlI 20ml/Vial
412 In Ernicizumab 30 30 ial
413 I 2. I al 2mllYial
4t4 l1

415 FS
416 HCI30In lml/
4t7 icin lOmg / VialIn E lYialI

418 Epirubicin /YialI / Vial
419 n 10,000 IU / PFSI Each PFS
420 n (EPO) 4000 units / pFS Each PFS
42t lnj, Esmolol Ioride I ml l0ml/
422 I 50rn / Iml PFS Each PFS
423 lOrnlln Etornidate 20 l0 ml/Vial

424
Inj. Etoposide

ial l00mg / Vial

425 l.2rnlExenatide 1.2 m
426 Factor lX 600 IU / Vial 600 IU /vials.
427 with diluents inF'actor Vll (Recombinant lYialI

lsm/Vial

2rnliAmp

Inj. Dicyclomine HCI l0 rng/ml

60mdAmp
Inj. Enoxapari n 40rng/(Amp./PFS)

-V



i

contai
2mllAmp428 Inj. Fentanyl Citrate 50 rncg/ml

429 Inj. Ferric Carboxy Maltose 50rng/ml l0ml/Vial
430 lnj. Filgrastim 300mcg/ Vial 300mcg/ Vial

6mg/ PFS431 Inj. Filgrastim peg 6mg/ PFS

432 lnj. Fluconazole 200 rng / l00ml l00rnl/Bot.
Each PFS433 Inj. Fondaparinux Sod. lnj 2.5mg/0.5 rnl PFS

434 Inj. Fosfomycin 4gm/Vial 4grn/Vial
lni. Fosplrerrytoin Sodiurn 75m/ml 2 rnl/Arnp43s

436 Inj. Fulvestrant 250 rng/PFS Each PFS

437 Inj. Furosemide l0 mg/l ml 2 ml/Arnp
200mdvial438 Inj. Gemcitabine 200mg/vial

lgrn/vial439 Inj. Gerncitabine lgrn/vial
lni. Gentamicin Sulphate 80 rng/2ml 2 rnl/Vial440

441 Inj. Gentamicin Sulphate 20 mgl2ml 2nllYial
I rnl/Amp442 Inj. Glucagon I rng/l rnl

5 ml/Amp443 Inj. Glyceryl Trinitrate 5 rng/ml

I ml/Arnp444 Inj. Clycopyrrolate 0.2 rng/rnl

I ml/Amp445 Inj. Haloperidol 5 mg/ ml
446 lni. Haloperidol Decanoate 50 rng/ml I ml/Amp.

20001U/Vial447 Inj. HCG with diluents 2000 IU
5ml/Vial448 Inj. Heparin Sodiurn 250001U/ 5 ml

0.5rnl or lrnl/Vial449 lnj. Hepatitis B lmmunoglobulin l00lU/ 0.5 (HBIG)
lOrnl/Vial450 Inj. Hepatitis B-Vaccine 20rncg/rnl
75 IU/Vial45t Inj. hMG 75 IU

lml /
2rnllArnp/Vial4s2

lnj. Human Anti-D mmunoglobuline 300mcg/ lml / 2ml

/ Amp. / Vial

l0 ml/Vial453
Inj. Hurnan Prernixed Insulin (30/70) 40 units/ml
(Biphasic,)

2mll Arnp. / vial454 Inj. Human Rabies Imrnunoglobuline 300 lU I 2 ml
l0 rnl/Vial455 lnj. Human Soluble Insulin 40 I.U/rnl

500 IU/Vial456 Inj. Hurnan Tetanus lrnrnunoglobulin 500 IU/ Vial
250 lU/Vial457 Human Tetanus I obulin 250 lU/Vial
l500lU/vialInl. Hyaluronidase I 500 IU458
100 rng/VialInj. Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate 100 mg/Vial459

lml/Amp460
5rnl/VialIni. Hydroxy Propyl Methyl Cellulose 2o/o wlv461
lml/Atnplni. Hyoscine Butylbromide 20mg/rnl462
l0ml/Vial463 Inj. Ibutilide Fumarate I rng / lOrnl

Each Combipack464 lfosfarnide with MesnaI

I gm/Vial465 +5 / Viallm +I

500mg/Vial466 +25 / Viallm +I

I gmiVial467 Inj. Imi I

100mg/vialIni. Infl iximab I 00rng/vial468
l0 rnl/VialI Insulin (NPH) intennediate 40 units/ml469

l00nrl/Bottle470
lnj. Iohexol lV contrast (for CT-Scan) 350 mg

contrast

IV

50ml/Bottlelnj. Iohexol lV contrast (for CT-Scan) 350 mg lV
contrast

471

20ml/BottleInj. Iohexol IV contrast (for CT-Scan) 350 mg

contrast

IV
472

100 mg / Vial473
100 mg/ 5 ml/Amp474 2.5 mllron Sucrose 50I

lOrnl/vial475 ine HCL 2 I

Ini. Hydroxocobalamin lmg / ml

lni. Irinotecan 100 Ing/Vial



a-!

416 HCI lml 2 ml/Am
417 I dose/Vial
478 Ketamine HCI l0 ml/Vial
419 Ketorolac Trometlrami ne lml/A
480 4mlLabetalol

48r Lacosamide 200I 20rnl/Vial
482 nase 10.000 lU / VialIn L-A IU / VialI

483 lU / VialI L- 5 5.000 lU / Vial
484 Leucovorin CalciumI al ial

48s
Inj. Leuprolide Acetate Depot for Injection 3.75 mg I
vial 3.75 mg / Vial

486 ide Acetate Depot for Injection 22.5 ial 22.5 / Vial
487 . Levetiracetam 500rn 5ml 5rnl/
488 ne 0.5o/o, rnl

489 Levofloxacirr I.V 500 mg / Bottle 100 ml/Bottle
490 + NaClHCI I 30 ml/Vial

491
Inj. Lignocaine HCI and Adrenaline Bitartrate
(Lignocaine HCI - 21.3 rng / rnl + Adrenaline 0.005 rng /
ml

30 ml/Vial

492 lnj. Lignocaine HCI 2Yo wlv 50 ml/Vial
493 Linezolid l.VI I 300rnl/Bot.
494 Doxorubicin 20Li lvial
495 lmlutide each

496 lml lm
497 S 2 mll
498 Irr Mannitol 20oh wlv 100 mliBoftle
499 Inj r50 A 150 A
500 Acetate l5I Medro PFS Each PFS

s0l
Inj. Melphalan

ial
50mg/Vial

502
Inj. Meningococcal Croup A, C, Wl35 & Y conjugate
Vaccine I dose/Vial

s03 t5 lml/Am
504 I Ial
50s Inj

506 Mesna 200 Vial/A 200
507 I Methotrexate l5rn /ml LRC I.P t5
508 Methotrexate 5Orng/VialI 50
509 Methotrexate 500 l20ml vialI 500 ial
510 lcobalarnin 1500 /AM | - 2 rnl/Am
5ll Maleate 0.2 I I

512 isolone Acetate 80 m 2 rnl 2mllA
513

Inj. Methylprednisolone Sod.
Succinate I 25 al 125 mglvial

514 nisolone Sodiurn Succinate 500I I al
515 nisolone Sodium Succinate 40I 40 al
516 l0Metocl ml 2
517 Metronidazole l.V 500 100 ml Bottle 100 ml/Bottle
5r8 . Microni ) viall
519 IIrr Midazolam I l0 ml/Vial
520 Milrinone l0 l0 mlI l0mli
521 Milrinone Lactate l0 I0 rnlI l0ml/Vial
522 irre Sul l0M
523 Moxifloxacin I.V 400I 100 rnl/Bottle

Inj. Japanese Encephalitis Vaccine

Ir 4 ml/Amp

Ir 4rnl/Arnp

ln 20 ms.lvial
ln

lnj. Meropenem lgm
. Meropenem 500mg 500me/Vial

500me/vial
Ir

lml/Amp



+

524 Multivitamirr MV l0 ml/A
525 lni. Nab Paclitaxel lO0rng/vial l00rng/vial
526 lnj. Nalbuphine l0 rng/lml lml/Amp
521 Ini. Naloxone HCI 0.4 mg/ml I ml/Amp

lml/Arnp528 lnj. Neostigrnine Methylsulphate 0.5 rng/rnl

5rrl/Amp529 Inj. Neostigrnine Methyl sulphate + G lycopyrrolate
300 rng/vial530 Inj. Netilrnicin 300 rng/vial

2mllAmp531 Inj. Noradrenaline I rng/rnl

532 Ini. Octreotide 50mcg / ml I ml/Amp
lrnl/Amp533 Inj. Octreotide l 00rncg/ml

100 rnl/Bottle534 Inj. Ofloxacin I.V 200mg/l00ml
l0rng / vial535 Inj. Olanzapine lOmg / vial

2 rnl/Amp536 Inj. Ondansetron 2 mg/rnl

537 lnj. Oxaliplatin I OOmgiVial l00rng/Vial
50mg/Vials38 I nj. Oxal iplatin 50mg/Vial
lml/Arnp539 Inj. Oxytocin 5IU/Irnl

l00rng/vial540
Inj. Paclitaxel, Air- vented. Sterile and non-pyrogenic
fluid path, Gravity feed only) and (NS Glass Bottle of
500 ml.) I.P.

260mglvial54r
lnj.. Air- vented. Sterile and non-pyrogenic fluid path"

Gravity f'eed only) and (NS Glass Bottle of 500 ml.) I.P
80mg/vial542 Inj. Pacl itaxel nanoparticle 80mg/vial
40rng/Vial543 Inj. Pantoprazole 4Omg/vial

2mllAmp544 Inj. Paracetarnol I 50rng/ml
l00ml/Bottles45 Inj. Paracetamol l.V 1000 rng/100 ml
5ml/ Vial546 lnj. Peglated L-Asparaginase 3750 lU/ 5ml Vial
l00rng/vial547 Inj. Pernetrexed I 00rng/vial
500mg/vialIni. Pemetrexed 500mg/vials48
lrnl/AmpIni. Pentazocine Lactate 30 mg/ml549

2 ml/ArnpInj. Pethidine Hydrochloride l00mg / 2ml550
2 rnl/Amp55r lnj. Pheniramine Maleate 22.75 mglml
lml/Arnp.552 Inj. Phenobarbitone 200rngAnl
lml/Arnp.553 Inj. Phenylepherine HCI l0rng/ml
2 ml/Amp554 n SodiLrm 50 rnlI

0.5rnl/Arnp.ln j. Phytomenadione (Vit-K l) I rng/ 0.5rnl55s
4.5 gm /Vial556 Inj. Piperacillin + Tazobactam 4.5 gm

1.125 grn/Vial557 lnj. Piperacillin + Tazobaclqrn !.]!l€m
2rnllAmp558
I dose/Vial559 Pneumococcal Vaccine
Each vial560 IU vialixin B Su

l.5rnl/Vial56r Porcine SurfactantI

l0 ml/Amps62 Pottasium ChlorideI

20 ml/(Vial/Amp.)563
2 ml/Amps64 Promethazine HCl25I

20ml/Amp/Vial565 /mlI l% I

2rnllArnp566 Quinine Di 300 I

l0rng/(PFS/Vial)567 Inj. Ranibizumab I

250 rng/vial568
I nj. r-A nti-Human Thymocyte Im munoglobul i n 250

al
l00rng/vial569 Rituximab 100 rng / Vial
500rng/vialRituxirnab 500 / Vial570
l0 ml/Vial571 Rocuronium Brornide I

0.5rnl/Vial.5 rnlvialostirn 250Rom572
4rnl/Amp513 vacaine HCI in DextroseI

Ini. Piroxicarn 20rng/rnl

Ini. Pralidoxirne Chloride / Iodide 500 mg/20 rnl



I

withoLlt lve
574 Sildenafll l0 rn l0 ml l2.5rnl/Vial

515
Inj. Snake Venom Antiserum (Polyvalent) with diluents
in lastic container

l0 ml/Vial

576 Sodir,rm Bi-Carbonate 7.5oh wlv l0 rnl/
577 0.9%ow/vonnalIn . Sodium Chloride 500 rnl/Bottle
578 Sodiurn Chloride (Normal Saline) 0.45o/o wlv. 500 ml/Bottle
579 Sodiurn Chloride ormal Saline) 3%o wlvI 100 ml/Bonle
580 Sodium NitriteI t lOml/
581 Irr Sodium N 50 vial
582 Sodiurn ThiosulI I lOml/ A
583 SodiLrm V 500mg/5mlI 5

584 n Sul 0.75I St ial 0.75 al

585 l0 ml/Vial
586 vial
587 40m ialIn T, 40

Terbutaline II A I ml/
589 ide 7-5 lled penTeri I I Pen

590 lmlIn . Testosterone Enanthate 250m lrnl/Am
591 lline lline 2 mll
592 ThiamineI A 2n
593 I 50 vial

594 Tinidazole l.V / 400m1 400m1/Bot.
595 Tirofiban HCI 5 100 ml l00ml/Bottle
596 To llt I

597 . Torsernide l0 I

598 Tramadol HCl50 I

599 Inj. Tranexamic Acid 5 I 5ml/
600 Trastuzumab (with diluets) in one l5 I

60r ln Trastuzumab al

602 lnj. Triarncinolone Acetonide l0 I ml/vial
603 in Controlled Release 0.tI Tri rnl lrnl/Arn
604 blue 0.06% w/vI T lrnl/vial
605 Inj. Vancom n 500 vial 5

606 20 Units/ml lml/
607 Vecuronium Bromide I 2 rnl/Vial
608 lYialIrt . Vinblastine I lYialI

609 Vincristine Su /mlI I lrnl/
610 Vit. AI 2 nl/A
6ll . Vitamin B IC 2 nll
6t2 Voriconazole 200 al 200 ial
6r3 Zoledronic Acid ial
614 Zoledronic Acid 5 I vialI 5 ial
6r5 Insulin A l00units/ml I0 ml/Vial
6t6 InsLrlin Gl l00lU/ml 5rnl Vial
6t7 lnsulin l00units/rnl l0 ml/Vial
6r8 Iohexol IV contrast 350 )IV fbr X 50ml/Bottle
619 ium Nebuliser Solution 500 ml 2m
620 lron with Folic acid l5 ml/Bottle
621 Husk lI each
622 Isoflurane 1007o 30 ml/Bottle
623 Isoflurane 1007o 250 rnl/Bottle
624 AlcoholI 500m1
625 Isosorbide-5- mononitrate Tablet 5 each

50mg/vial

Inj. Succinyl Cholirre Chloride 50 rng/rnl
Inl. Teicoplanin 400rng/vial

s88

50rndvial

80me/vial
2mllAmp.
2 ml/Arnp

440mslvial
mg/ml

4mg/vial

drop Therapeutic use



626

t

Granules/ Husk/ Powder Medicine each

627 Ispaghula Cranules/ Husk/ Powder (Herbal Medicine) each

628 Ispaghula Granules/ Hr"rsk/ Powder (Herbal Medicine) each

629 Itraconazole Oral solution l0 mg/ml l00 rnl/Bot.
botle630 IV Balanceed Isotonic Colloidal Solution 60rng/rnl

63r Lidocaine Hydrochlorid e gel 2o/o 30grn/Tube

632
Lignocaine + Neornycin + Clotrimazole +

Beclomethasone Ear Drop
5 ml/Vial

633 Lignocaine mouth wash 120 rnl/Bottle
Lignocaine Spray Topical 4o/o wlv 50ml / Spray Bot.634

635 Lignocaine Topical Spray I 0o/o wlv 30ml/Spray Bot.

30rnl/ Bottle636 Linezolid for Oral Suspension l00rng/5rnl
l0ml/Bot.637 Liposomal Bupivacairre 1 33rng/1 Oml Bottle

200 rnl/Bottle638 Liquid paralfin 200 nrl/Bottle

LNG IUS Each Pack639
L-Ornithine-L-Aspartate Infusion 5gm / l0ml l0ml/Amp640

641 Loteprednol Eye Drops 5 rng / I ml 5 rnl/Vial

642
Lotion Fluocinolone Acetonide (Plastic Container as per

IP)
l5 rnl/Bottle

643 Lotion Perrnethrin 5o/o wlv 60 rnl/Bottle
each644 Lubri cart+Levocarnitine

20 gmiTube645 Luliconazole Cream lo/o wlw
450 ml/Bottle646 Lysol (Cresol With Soap) 50Yo vlv

eaclr647 Magnesium Hydroxide liquid
each648 Magnesium Sulplrate Powder

Combipack649 MDT (Multi Drug Therapy) MB Adult
Combipack6s0 MDT (Multi Drug Therapy) MB Child (10-14 years)

Combipack65r MDT (Multi Drug Therapy) PB Adult
CornbipackMDT (Multi Drug Therapy) PB Child ( l0- l4 years)6s2

Bot.653 Mefenarnic Acid Syp

l00rnl/Pouch654 Mesalazine Rectal Suspension I g x l00rnl
Bot.65s Methoxypsoralen Lotion
Tab6s6 Metoprolol SR Tablet 25 mg

60 ml/Bottle657 Metronidazole Oral Suspension 200 rng/5 ml
5ml/Spray Bot.658 Midazolarn Nasal Spray 5rng/ml

bottles659 Mometasone nasal spray 50 mcg

each660 Mother and Ba

eaclt66t Moxifloxacin + Oint
5 rnl/Vial662 Moxifloxacin E

5 gm/ Tube663
Moxifl oxaci n eye Ointrnent 0.5%o w I v

500 rnl/Bottle
664

Multi Electrolite AND Dextrose Inj. Type I lP
Maintenance Solution r)

500 rnl/Bottle665 and DextroseMulti Electro
l00ml/ Bottle666 InfusionMulti Electro

500m1/Bot667
l0 gm/Tube668 n Ointment 2o/owlw

5 ml/VialNaphazoline HCI + Pheniramine
ic solution 0.025 % + 0.3ohMaleate

669

5 rnl/Vial670 5YowlvNatam' n

5 ml/Vial671
Ofloxacin -Dexamethasone Eye/ Ear Drop- (FFS/BFS

Plastic contai
5 rnl/Vial672 ar .3o/o wlvOfloxacirr

Tube673 Oint ll ,hate

(Paediatric

Multi Electrolytes Injection type I USP



I

614 Oint. Betamethasorre Valerate 0.lo/o wlw l5
675 Oint. Mornetasone 0. lo/o wlw t0

676 Ointment Heparin &Benzyle Nicotinate 20gm/Tube

677 c solution 0.5Yo w/vol 5 ml/Vial
678 Oral Soln. of Potassium Chloride l0% - 15% w/v Soln 500 ml/Bottle
679 Oral Solution or r0 mlD 30 ml/Bottle
680 Oral solution or Levetiracetam 500 5ml l00ml/Bottle
68t Oral Solution Prednisolone I I 60 ml/Bottle
682 Ornidazole Bot

683 ORS Sachet fbr I Litre Pouch

684 ORS Sachet for 200m1 Pouch

685 Oseltamivir Oral S l5 I 60ml/Bot.
686 OT Dress9 Blue/Brown) each

687 Oxiconazole Cream Tube
688 Oxiconazole Lotion Bot
689 Flow meter each

690 Paracetamol 100 lml l5ml/ Bottle
69t Paracetamol Rectal each

692 Patient identication name each

Patient ldentification each

694 Peritoneal Di Fluid I Ltr I LtrlPouch
695 Peritoneal Di Solutions with Dextrose l.5oh 2

696 Peritoneal Di Solutions with Dextrose 2.5Yo 2

697 Solutions with Dextrose 4.5o/oPeritoneal 2

698 Permethrin Cream 5oh wlv 30
699 Phenobarbitone Oral Solution 20rn 60 ml/Bottle
700 5 Lt Jar

70t 2oh w/vIne d 5 ml/Vial
702 Placenta extract 20

703
Plaster of Paris Bandages (Casting Tape / Splint Roll, 4
inch Roll

704
Plaster of Paris Bandages (Casting Tape / Splint Roll, 6
inch Roll

705 Plaster of each
706 Plaster of Paris Roll roll
707 Plastic A Good each

708
Polyrnyxin B & Chloramphenicol &Dexamethasone

E,a
5 ml/Vial

709 Potassium Chloride for injection l5o/, wlv l0m
710 Potassiurrr 100
7il Povidone Iodine e2ohwlw 100 ml/Bottle
712 Povidone Iodine Oint. 5% w/w 30
713 Povidone Iodine Powder 5o/owlw IO le
714 Povidone lodine ScrLrb 7.5Yo wlv 500m1/Bottle
115 Povidone Iodine Solution 5%o wlv 500 ml/Bottle
716 Povidone lodine Solution 5Yo wlv 100 ml/Bottle
717 Povidone Iodine Solution l0o/o w/v 500 ml/Bottle
7r8 lo/owlvPrednisolone 5 ml/Vial
7t9 Prilocaine + cream

720
Progesteron vaginal pessary (Micronised) I 00mg/Soft
Gelatin cap

721
Progesteron
Celatin

vaginal pessary (Micron ised) 2O0rng/Soft
Cap

722 neE 0.5o/o wlv 5 ml/Vial

693

Phenvl

100 grn crystals

20gm/Tube

-2"Y
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723 Gloves each

724 Reagent for CBC, Coagulation Profile, each

5001U/Vial.
725

Recombinant Factor IX (Plasma Free. Human Alburnin
Free) 500 IU / Vial

726 Redymade Poster Slab each

each727 RespulesLevosalbutarnol + Ipratropiurn Bromide
728 Respuleslevosalbutamol + [pratropiun each

each729 Rna Quanti fi catiorr Nanodrop

730 Roller Bandage 4 mt. x 6 cnr Rolls
30 ml/Vial731 Ropivacaine 0.7 5o/o w lv

I Kir732 RTI / STI Kit I

I kit733 RTI / STI Kit 2

lKit734 RTI / STI Kit 3

735 RTI / STI Kit 4 I Kit
736 RTI/ STI Kit 5 I Kit

lKit737 RTI / STI Kit 6

738 RTI / STI Kit 7 lKir
eaclr739 Salbutamol Inhaler. 200 rnetered doses

each740 Salbutarnol Nebuliser Solution
eaclr741 Salbutamol Sulphate Rotacap

20 gm/Tube742 Salicylic Acid Ointrnent

lOrnl/ Vial743 Saline Nasal Drop
eachSection matrix bond with ring744
each745 Senna Powder (Herbal Medicirre)

l5rnl/Bottle746 Sertaconazole Nitrate Lotion 2Yo w lv
250 ml/Bottle747 Sevoflurane 99.97%
100 ml/Bottle748 Sevoflurane 99.97%

200m1/Boftle'749 Sod. Picosulphate + Milk of Magnesia + Liquid Paraffin
(Liquid)

5 Kg/Jar750 Soda Lime
l0 ml/Vial751 Drop 2oh wlvSodium icate

100 rnl/Poly PackSodiurn Phosphates Enema for proctoclysis752
454 gm/Bottle753 Sodi urn Polysteryne Sulfonate
100 rnl/Bottle754 Sodium Valproate Oral Solution IP 200 mg / 5ml

each755 each 5ml containsSodium val
500 ml/BottleSoln. Chlorohexidine Gluconate756
500 rnl/BottleSoln. Formaldehyde (34% to 38oh wlv)757

l00rnl/Bottle758
Solr.rtion Disodium Hydrogerr Citratel.38 gm to l.5gm
5ml

each75e S Ulll
l0 ml/vial760 SolutionSterile
5 rnl/Amp761 Sterile Water For ln Iot'rs Plastic Container as

l0ml/(vial/Amp762 Container asSterile Water For I I

eachSterillium763

100 rnliBottte764
Strong Iodine Solution

I s lodine
each765 ate

450 rnl/BottleSurgical Spirit
IContainer as

766

l00ml/Bottle761 /S / 5ml20S

l0 rnl/Bottle768 S Albendazole200 m 5ml
60ml/Bottle169 / 5mllin 125

50rrl/ Bottle710 Cotrirnoxazole
l0 ml/Bottle771 donel0 rng/rnl
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112 S Dom 30 ml/Bottle
773 Susp. Ibuprof-en l00rng / 5rnl 60 ml/Bottle
774 Susp. Ofloxacin 50mg / 5ml 60 rnl/Bottle
715 Susp. Paracetamol Paediatric Oral 250mg/5rnl 60 ml/Bottle
776 Susp. Phenytoi n25rng/rnl 200 ml/ Bottle

60ml/ Bottle777 SLrsp. Quinine Sulphatel50 mg/-5 rnl

778 Susp. Sucralfate l00ml/Bottle
779 Susp. Tinidazole (Oral Susp.) 60 ml/Bonle

l00ml/Bottle780 Susp./Gel Antacid
78r SypArnbroxol + levosulbutarnol each

782 Syp Anti cold ( Paracetamol+ CPM + Phenylphrine) each

183 Syp Bisacodyl each

784
Slp Crlrrrh (l')rornhcxine' (iuaillltsncsin / (juail'enesin i
'l'crtrulaline

785
Syp Dry Cough ( dextromethorphan hydrobromide +
Chloropheneramine)

each

each786 Syp Dry Cough ( Triprolidine + Dextromethorphan)
787 Syp Liquid Parafln + Milk of Magnesia l00rnl/Bt.
788 Syp MLrltivitarnin each

789 Syp. Mefenarnic Acid l00rng/5rnl 60 ml/Bottle
790 Syp. Or Susp. Zinc Acetate / Zinc Sulphate 70 rnl/Bottle
791 Syp. Or suspension Amoxicillin + Clavr,rlanic 30ml/Bottle
792 Syp. Ssusperrsion Ceflxime 50rng 30rnl/Bottle
793 Syp. Arnoxycillin + Clavulanic Acid 30ml/Bottle
794 Syp. Baclofen 5 mg / 5ml l00rnl/Bottle
795 Syp. Carbarnazepine I 00mg/5ml l00ml/
196 Syp. Chloroquin Phosphate 60 nrl/Bottle
797 Syp. Dextromethorphan 120 ml/Bottle
798 Syp. Diethylcarbamazine Citrate 50 rng /5 rnl 100 rnli Bottle
799 Syp. Ferrous SLrlphate + Folic Acid l00ml/Bottle
800 Syp. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid l00ml/Bottle
80r Syp. Lactulose 100 ml/Bottle
802 Syp. Levocetrizine 2.5mg/5ml 30ml/Bottle
803 Syp. Levofloxacin+ OZ 60ml/ Bot.
804 Syp. Levosalbutamol + Ambroxol + Guaiphenesin 120 rnl/Bottle
805 Syp. Multivitarnirr With out lron & Protein l00rnl/bot
806 Syp. Nevirapine 50rng/5rnl l00rnl/Bot.
807 Syp. Nitrofurantoin 25mgl 5ml 200m1/Bottle
808 Syp. Ondansetron 2 mg/5ml 30 ml/Bottle
809 Syp. Piracetam 500 rng /5 ml l00rnl/Bot.
8r0 Syp. Potassium Citrate 200 ml/Bottle
8il Syp. Primaquin Phosphate 2.5mg/5ml 60 rnl/Bottle
8t2 Syp. Prirnaquin PhosphateT.5rng/5rnl 60 rnl/Bottle
8r3 Syp. Promethazine 5 mg/5 ml 60 ml/Bonle
8t4 Syp. Salbuta4ol Sulphate 100 rnl/Bottle
815 Syp. Vitamin B-Complex 60 ml/Bottle
8r6 Tab Acetarninophen+Tramadol 325mg+37.5rng/Tab Tab
8r7 Tab Carvedilol 3. l2 rng/ Tab Tab
818 Tab Ch +arnitriptyline Tab
8r9 Tab Cinnarizine 25 Tab
820 Tab Cl Tab
821 ornine + ParacetamolTab Tab
822 Tab Febuxostat Tab
823 Tab Frusarnide + 5 Tab

each

250mglTab



824 Tab ne
t

Tab

825 Tab Isosorbide 5rng/Tab Tab
826 Tab Ivabradirre 5rng/Tab Tab
821 Tab Methvlcobalarnirre Tab

828 Tab paracetamol + aceclofenac Tab

829 Tab paracetamol + aceclofenac + MR Tab

830 Tab paracetamol + aceclofenac + Serra Tab

83r Tab Rarnipril + Atrovastatin + Asprin Tab
832 Tab Rosuvastatin l0 rng/Tab Tab

833 Tab Secnidazol Tab

834 Tab Trioxide Tab

83s Tab. Clobazam 5mg/Tab. Tab

836
Tab.2 FDC Paediatrics (lNH 50mg + Rifampicin 75rng
lTab.

Tab

837
Tab. 3 FDC Adult (lNH 75mg + Rifampicin l50mg +
Ethambutol 27Smg I Tab.

Tab

838
Tab. 3 FDC Paediatrics INH 50mg + Rifampicin 75mg
+ Pyrizinamide l50me / Tab.

Tab

839
Tab. 4 FDC Adult INH 75mg + Rifampicin l50mg +
Pyrizinarnide 400rng + Ethambutol2T5mg I Tab.

Tab

840 TabTab. 6 - Mercaptopurine 50 mg/Tab

841 Tab. Abiraterone 250rng/ Tab Tab

842 Tab. Aceclofenac 100 mg/Tab Tab

843 Tab. Aceclofenac +Tizanidine Tab

844 Tab. Acenocoumarol lrng / Tab. Tab

845 Tab. Acenocoumarol 2mg I Tab Tab

846 Tab. Acetazolamide 250 mg/Tab. Tab

847 Tab. Acetylcysteine 600 rng/ Effervescent Tab Tab

848 Tab. Activated Charcoal 50mg/Tab. Tab

Tab849 Tab. Acyclovir 400 mg/Tab. (scored)

Tab
850

Tab. Albendazole IP (as per IP 2018 addendum
2019400 mdTab

Tab85r Tab. Alfuzosin Hydrochloridel Omg /
Tab852 Tab. Allopurinol 100 mg/Tab
Tab8s3 Tab. Allopurinol 50 rng/Tab

Tab. A lphaketoanalogue Tab854
TabTab. Alprazolarn 0.5 rng/ Tab
Tab8s6 Tab. Amiodarone 200 rng/Tab
Tab857 Tab. Amisulpride 100 mg/Tab.
Tab858 Tab. Amisulpride 200 rng/Tab.
Tab

859
Tab. Arnitriptyl ine + Chlordiazepoxide (Arnitripty I ine

25 rng + Chlordiazepoxide l0 mg
Tab860 Tab. Arnitriptyline HCI 25mglTab
TabTab. Amlodipirie Besylate 5mg/Tab86r
Tab862 Tab. Arnoxycillin Trihydrate 250 mg
Tab863 Tab. Anastrozole I rng/Tab

Combipack
864

Tab. Anti-Malarial Cornbipack (Blister Pack) (Adults l5
and above

Cor-nbipack
865

Tab. Anti-Malarial Cornbipack (Blister Pack)

Children l-4years
Cornbipack

866
Tab. Anti-Malarial Combipack (Blister Pack)

Children5-8years
Combipack

867
Tab. Anti-Malarial Cornbipack (Blister Pack)

Children 9 - l4
Conrbipack868

855

Tab. Anti-Malarial Combipack (Blister Pack)



?

lnfant less than I

Tab869 Tab. Apixaban 5 mg/ Scored Tab.

870 Tab. Aripiprazole l0 mg/Tab Tab

87r Tab. Aspirin 75 m$Tab Tab

872 Tab. Atenolol 50 rngiTab Tab

873 Tab. Atorvastatin l0 rng/Tab Tab

874 Tab. Atorvastatin 40 mg/Tab Tab

875 Tab. Azacitidine 300 mg/Tab Tab

876 Tab. Azathioprine 50 mg/ Tab Tab

871 Tab. Azithromycin 500 mgiTab. Tab

878 Tab. Baclofen l0 mg/Tab Tab

879 Tab. Baclof'en 20 mgl E. R Tab. Tab

880 Tab. Betahistine 8 mg / Tab. Tab

88r Tab. Betamethasone Valeate I mg/Tab Tab

882 Tab. Bicalutamide 50mg/Tab Tab

883 Tab. Bi otin 5000rncg/Tab. Tab

884 Tab. Bisoprolol Fumerate 2.5m! Tab. Tab

885 Tab, Brivaracetam 50 rng /Tab. Tab

886 Tab. Buprenorphine 2mgl Tab. Tab

887 Tab. Bupropion HCI 150 mg/P.R Tab. Tab

888 Tab. Buspirone lOmg / Tab. Tab
889 Tab. Busulfan (coated) 2 mglTab Tab
890 Tab. Cabergol ine 0.25mglTab. Tab
89t Tab. Cabozanti nib 60rng/Tab. Tab
892 Tab. Cabozantinib 20 mg/Tab. Tab
893 Tab. CalciLrm & Vit. D3 Tab
894 Tab. Calciurn pantothenate Tab
895 Tab. Capecitabine 500 mg/ Tab Tab
896 Tab. Carbamazepine 300rng/ Controlled Tab
897 Tab. Carbarnazepine 200 rng/Tab Tab
898 Tab. Carbimazole 5 mg/Tab. Tab
899 Tab. Carbirnazole l0 rng/Tab. Tab
900 Tab. Carvedilol 3. l25mg/Tab Tab
901 Tab. Carvedilol l0 mg/ CR Tab. Tab
902 Tab. Cefadroxil 500 mg/Tab Tab
903 Tab. Cefixime l00mg/Tab Tab
904 g/TabTab. Cefixime 200 rn Tab
905 Tab. Cefpodoxime Proxetil 200 rng/Tab. Tab
906 Tab. Cefuroxime Axetil 500 mg/Tab Tab
907 Tab. Cetirizine l0mr{Tab. Tab
908 Tab. Chlordiazepoxide 25 mg/Tab Tab
909 Tab. Chlorthalidone 6.25 Tab
9t0 Tab. Cholecalciferol 2000 IU / Chewable Tablet Tab
9il Tab uine 250 lTab Tab
9t2 Tab
913 mgTab. Cinacalcet 30 Tab

914
Tab. Cinnarizine +

+
Tab

915 Tab. Ci n HCI 500 Tab
916 Tab. Clari ln lTab Tab
9t7 Tab. Clidinium + Chl +ide 5 Tab
9t8 Tab. Clobazam l0 Tab
9t9 Tab. Clorni Citrate 25 lTab. Tab
920 Citrate 50 /Tab.Tab. Tab

mg/Tab.

Tab. Cilnidipine I 0mg/Tab

mg/Tab



t
921 Tab. Clomi ne 50 / C.R Tab. Tab

Tab922 Tab. Clonazeparn I mg/M.D Tab.

923 Tab. Clonazepam 2 mg/M.D. Tab Tab
Tab924 Tab. Clonazepam 0.5 mg i M.D. Tab.

925 Tab. Clonidine 100 mcg/Tab. Tab

926 Tab. Clopidogrel 75 mg/Tab Tab
Tab927 Tab. Clozapine 100 rng / Tab

928 Tab. Codeine Phosphate l5rng/Tab Tab
Tab929 Tab. Coenzyme Q l0

930 Tab. Colchicine Tab

93r Tab. Colchicine 50Omcg/Tab. Tab
Tab932 Tab. Conjugated Estrogen 0.625 mg/Tab.
Tab933 Tab. Conjugated Estrogen 0.3 rng/Tab
Tab934 Tab. Cotrirnoxazole TMP l60mg + SMZ 800rng
Tab935 Tab. Cyclophospham ide 50rrg/Tab.

936 Tab. Cyproterone * Ethinylestradiol 2 mg + 0.35mg Tab

Tab937 Tab. Dapaglifl ozin I 0mg/Tab.
Tab938 Tab. Darifenacin 7.5 mg

Tab. Dasatinib 50mg/Tab. Tab939
Tab940 Tab. Dasatinib 20mg/Tab
Tab941 Tab. Deferasirox 100 rng/Tab
Tab942 Tab. Deferasirox 250 rng/Dispersible
Tab943 Tab. Deferasirox 500 rng/Dispersible
Tab944 Tab. Deferasirox 400 rng/Tab
Tab945 Tab. Deflazacort 6mg/Tab.
Tab946 Tab. Desrnopressin 100 rncg/Tab.
Tab947 Tab. Desvenlafaxine 50 rng/E.R Tab.
TabTab. Dexarnethasone 4 m{Tab.948
TabTab. Dexamethasone 0.5 rng/Tab949
Tab950 Tab. Diacerin + Glucosamine
Tab951 Tab. Diazeparn 5 rng/Tab
Tab952 Tab. Diclofenac + Codeine 50mg + 50rng/Tab.
Tab953 Tab. Diclofenac Sodium 50 ab

TabTab. Dicyclornine HCI 20 mg/Tab954
Tab955 Tab. Dienogest 2 rng / Tab.
TabTab. Diethylcarbamazine Citrate 100 mg / Tab956
Tabe57 Tab. Diethylcarbamazine Citrate I 50rng
Tab958 Tab. Digoxin 0.25 rng/Tab
Tab959 Tab. Diltiazem 60
Tab960 Tab. Disultlrarn 250 lTab
Tab

96t
Tab. Divalproex Sodium Gastro Resistant/Enteric

Coated i Prolonged Release/sustained Release/ Extended

Release/ Controlled Release Tablets 250 / Tab.
TabTab. Divalproex Sodiurn Gastro Resistant/Enteric

Coated / Prolonged Release/sustained Release/ Extended

Release/ Controlled Release Tablets 500
962

Tab963
Tab964 Tab. Domperidone l0
Tab965 .R Tab.Tab. Dom 30
Tab966 +5 lTab.I + Mernantine 5Tab.
Tab967 | + MemantineTab.
Tab968 l5 / TabTab.
Tab969 Tab. Dosu in 25 ab.
Tab970 lline Tab.400 ab.Tab.

Tab. Dolutegravir l0 rng

tYl o

5mg+Jrng 7116



./

971 Tab. amine Sr.rccinate l0 Tab
Tab9',72 Tab. Drosperinone + Ethinyl Estradiol
Tab973 Tab. Drotaverine HCI 40 mg/Tab.
Tab974 Tab. Dydrogesterone l0 mg / Tab.

Tab975 Tab. Eltrornbopag Olarnine 25rnglTab
Tab916 Tab. Empaglifl ozin 25rng/Tab
Tab977 Tab. Enalapril Maleate 2.5mg/ Tab.

Tab. Entecavir 0.5mg/Tab. Tab978
Tab979 Tab. Eplerenone 25 mg/Tab.
Tabe80 Tab. Erlotinib l50mg/Tab
Tab981 Tab. Escitalopram l0 rng / Tab

982 Tab. Escitalopram 5 rng / Tab Tab

e83 Tab. Estradiol 0.5 rng/Tab. Tab

Tab984 Tab. Estradiol I mg/Tab.
Tab98s Tab. Estradiol 2 mg/Tab.

986 Tab. Etharnbutol (coated 100 rng/Tab Tab
Tab987 Tab. Ethambutol (coated) 400 mg/Tab

Tab. Ethambutol (coated) 800 mg/Tab Tab988

989 Tab. Ethamsylate 250 mg/Tab Tab

Cornbipack990 Tab. Ethinyl Estradiol + Desogestrel (30mg+ 0.l5mg)
Tab. Ethinyl Estradiol + Desogestrel (20mg+ 0.l5mg) Cornbipack99t

992 Tab. Ethionamide 125 mg/Tab Tab

993 Tab. Ethionamide 250 rng/Tab Tab

Tab994 Tab. Etizolarn0.5+ Propranolol 20rng

995 Tab. Etoricoxib 60 rng / Tab. Tab

996 Tab. Etoricoxib 90 mg / Tab. Tab

997 Tab. Etoricoxib 120 mg / Tab Tab

998 Tab. Everolirnus 0.25mg / Tab Tab

999 Tab. Faropenern 20Orng/Tab. Tab

I 000 Tab. Febuxostat 40mg/Tab Tab
l00 t Tab. Fenoflbrate I 60mg/Tab Tab

| 002
Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Enteric Coated,
Red Colour) 100 rng of Elernental Iron + Folic Acid
0.5mg (500mcg)

Tab

r 003
Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Enteric Coated,
Red Colour) (Paediatric)

Tab

I 004
Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Large) (Sugar
Coated and blue coloured-lndigo caramine

Tab

r 005
Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid
IFA (Small).

Tab

I 006
Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Small) (Enteric
Coated and blue coloured-lndigo caramine

Tab

r 007 Tab. Fexofenadine HCI 120 mg/Tab. Tab
r 008 Tab. Fexofenadine HCI 180 mg/Tab Tab
I 009 Tab. Finasteride 5mg/Tab Tab
r0 r0 Tab. Flavoxate Hydrochloride 200mg/Tab Tab
t0t I Tab. Fluconazole 50 mg/Tab. (Dispersible Tab.) Tab
t0l2 Tab. Fluconazole 200mg/Tab Tab
r0 t3 Tab. Fluconazole I 50mg/Tab Tab
l0 l4 Tab. Fludrocortisone 100 mcg / Tab. Tab
r0r5 Tab. Flunarizine DiHCI 5 mg / Tab. Tab
t0 t6 Tab. Fluoxetine 20 ab. Tab
l0l7 Tab. Fluvoxamine I lTab. Tab
r0l 8 Tab. Folic Acid 5 ab Tab



t
r0 r9 Tab. Furosernide 40 Tab

r 020
Tab. Gabapentin + Noftryptiline (Nortryptiline ( l0) +
Cabapentin (400))

Tab

l02l Tab. Gabapentin + Nortryptiline Nortryptiline (10) +
Gabapentin (100)

Tab

1022 Tab. Gabapentin I 00mg/Tab. Tab
r 023 Tab. Gabapentin 300 mg/ Scored Tab. Tab

1024 Tab. Gefi tinib 250mg/Tab Tab
I 025 Tab. Gliclazide 80 m/Tab Tab

1026 Tab. Gliclazide 40 mgiTab Tab

1027 Tab. Glirnepiride I mg/Tab Tab

| 028 Tab. Glirnepiride 2 rng/Tab Tab

1029 Tab. Glipizide 5 mg/Tab Tab

| 030
Tab. Glyceryl Trinitrate 2.6 mglC.R. Tab.foil/Blister
pack)

Tab

r03 r Tab. Glycopyrrolate lmg/Tab. Tab

I 000 Tabs/Jar1032 Tab. Halazone for Solution 4 mg/Tab.
Tabr 033 Tab. Haloperidol 1.5 mg/Tab

I 034 Tab. Haloperidol 5 mg/Tab Tab

I 035 Tab. Hydrochlorothiazide 12.5 mgl Scored Tab Tab

r 036 Tab. Hydrocortisone l0 rng Tab

1037 Tab. Hydroxy Chloroquine 200 mg/ Tab Tab

r 038 Tab. Hydroxyzine 25 m/Tab. Tab

I 039 Tab. Ibandronate Sod 150 mg/Tab. Tab

1040 Tab. lbandronic Acid 50mg/Tab Tab

Tabt04 t Tab. lbuprofen (Coated) 200 mg/Tab
Tab1042 Tab. lmatinib 400 rng/Tab
Tabr 043 Tab. Imiprarnine 25mg / Tab
Tabt044 Tab. INH 100 rng/Tab
TabI 045 Tab. INH 300 rng/tab

Tab. lsosorbide 5 rng/Tab TabI 046
Tab

t047
Tab. Isosorbide Dinitrate +
Hvdralazine (20rng + 37'5 rng /Tab)

TabI 048 Tab. lsosorbide Mononitrate 20 mg/Tab.
Tab1049 Tab. lsoxsuprine l0 mg/Tab
Tabr 050 Tab. Ivabradine Srng/Tab
Tab105 I Tab. Ivennectin 3mg D.T
TabI 052 Tab. Ivennectin 6rng/Tab
TabTab. Ketorolac Tromethatnine I Omg/Tabr 053
Tabl 054 Tab. Labetalol I 00rng/Tab.
TabTab. 50 mg /Tab.I 055
TabTab. Larnivudine + Abacavir ( 30rng + 60mg/ tab)r 056
TabI 057 Tab. Lamivudine + Abacavir (300mg 600mg /tab)
TabI 058 Tab. Larnotrigine 25 rng/Tab

120 Tabs/ Bottler 059 Tab. Lapatinib Tab
TabTab. Letrozole 2.5rng/Tabr 060
Tabr06 r Tab. Levetiracetam 500 rng. / S R Tab.

100 Tabs/Bottle.1062 Tab. Levo Thyroxin Sodium 50 mcg/Tab
100 Tabs/ Bottler 063 Tab. Levo Thyroxin Sodium 25 ncglTab
100 Tabs/Bottlel 064 Tab. Levo Thyroxin Sodium 100 mcg/Tab

Tabr 065 Tab. Levocetri zi ne Di hydrochloti de Qlrg/T4)_
Tabr 066 Tab. Levodopa + Carbidopa (250mg + 25rng/Tab)
Tab1067 lTabTab. Levofloxacin 5

Tab| 068 Tab. l00rng/Tab



| 069 Tab rle 200 Tab

TabI 070 Tab. Linezolid 600rng / Tab.
Tabl07l Tab. Linozolid
Tab1012 Tab. Lithium Carbonate 400 mg / S. R.Tab.

TabI 073 Tab. Lorazeparn I rng/Tab.
Tab1014 Tab. Lorazeparn 2 mg/Tab.
TabTab. Losarlan 25 mg/Tab.r 075
Tab1076 Tab. Medroxyprogeslerone l0 mg/Tab.
Tab1077 Tab. Mefenamic Acid 250 mg
TabTab. Melphalan 2mglTab.r 078
TabTab. Melphalan 5mg/ Tab.1079
TabI 080 Tab. Mesalarnine 800rng/P.R Tab.

Tabt08 r Tab. Mesalazine 1.2 grn/P. R. Tab.

TabTab. Metforrnin HCI (SR) 500 mg/ TabI 082
Tabr 083 Tab. Methotrexate (coated) 2.5 mg/Tab.
TabI 084 Tab. Methotrexate lOmg
TabTab. Methotrexate 5mgI 085
TabI 086 Tab. Methotrexate 7.5mg
TabI 087 Tab. Methyl Dopa 250 mg

Tab. Methylcobalamin 1500 mcg/Tab TabI 088
TabI 089 Tab. Methylergometrine Maleate 0.125 mg/Tab
Tab1090 Tab. Methylprednisolone l6 mg/Scored Tab.

Tabl09 r Tab. Metolazone 2.5mg / Tab,

Tab. Metoprolol Succinate 50 rng/ ER Tab. Tabt092
r 093 Tab. Metoprolol 25 mg/Tab. Tab

Tab1094 Tab. Metronidazole 400 rng/Tab
Tabr 095 Tab. Metronidazole 200 mg/Tab

| 096 Tab. Mexiletine 200 rng Tab

1097 Tab. Midodrine HCI 5 mg/Tab. Tab

Tabr 098 Tab. Mifepristone + Misoprostol
| 099 Tab. M ifepristone 200mg/Tab Tab

r r00 Tab. Mirtazapine l5mg / Tab. Tab

ll0r Tab. Misoprostol 2O0mcg/Tab Tab

1102 Tab. Montelukast l0 mg/Tab. Tab

I r03 Tab. Montelukast 5 mg/Tab. Tab

I 104 Tab. Morphine Sulphate l0 mg/Tab. Tab

I r05 Tab. Morphine SLrlphate CR 30 mg/Tab. Tab
I 106 Tab. Moxifloxacin 400mg / Tab Tab
t 107 Tab. Moxifloxacin l00mg/Tab Tab
I 108 Tab. Moxonidine 0.3 mg/Tab. Tab
I 109 Tab. Mycophenolate 500 mg/ Tab Tab
ilt0 Tab. Mycophenolate 360mg/Tab. Tab

llll Tab. N-Acetylcysteine + Taurine ( l50rng +
500mg/Tab.)

Tab

|12 Tab. Naltrexone 50mg/Tab Tab
Iil3 Tab. Naproxen 500 mg/Tab. Tab
lll4 Tab. Nicorandil 5 mg/ Tab. Tab
llt5 Tab. Nicotine 2mglChewing gr,rrn Tab
1il6 Tab. Nicotine 4rnglChewing gurn Tab
ln7 Tab. Nifedipine Sustained Release l0 mg/Tab Tab
llr8 Tab. Nif-edipine Sustained Release 20 mglTab Tab
Iil9 Tab. Ni l0m b. Tab
l|20 Tab. Norethisterone IP 5 Tab
I l2t Tab. Norfloxacin 400 Tab



1122 Tab. Norfloxacin 100 Tab
tt23 Tab. Ofloxacin 200 mg/Tab. Tab
fi24 Tab. Ofloxacin 400 mg/Tab. Tab
I125 Tab. Olanzapine 5 mg / Tab Tab
fi26 Tab. Ondansetron 4rng / Tab. Tab
I 127 Tab. Orciprenaline l0 rng/Tab. Tab
il28 Tab. Omidazole 500 rng/Tab Tab
1129 Tab. Oxcarbamazapine 300 mg / Tab Tab
It30 Tab. Pantoprazole Gastro resistant 40mg/Tab Tab
I 13l Tab. Paracetamol 650rng/Tab. Tab
tt32 Tab. Paracetamol + Codeine 650mg + 30mg/Tab. Tab
I r33 Tab. Paracetarnol 500 r-ng/Tab. Tab
I 134 Tab. Paroxetine 25rng / C.R Tab Tab

I 135 Tab. Pazopani b 200mg/Tab Tab
r r36 Tab. Penicillin V 125 rng/ Tab Tab
t t37 Tab. Penicillin V 250 rng/ Tab Tab
I138 Tab. Perarnpanel 2 mg /Tab. Tab
r r39 Tab. Perampanel 6 rng /Tab. Tab
I t40 Tab. Phenobarbitone 30 mg/Tab Tab
I 14l Tab. Phenytoirr Sodium 100 rng/Tab Tab

||42 Tab. Phenytoin Sodium 5Orng/Tab Tab

I143 Tab. Phytomenadione l0 mg/Tab. Tab
t 144 Tab. Piracetarn 400mg / Tab. Tab

ll45 Tab. Pirfenidone 200rng/Tab. Tab

n46 Tab. Pirfenidone 400mg/Tab. Tab

I 147 Tab. Pramipexole 0.25mglTab. Tab

I 148 Tab. Prazocin HCI 2.5rng Tab

I t49 Tab. Prazocin HCI 5mg Tab

I t50 Tab. Prednisolone (5 mg/Tab) Tab

I l5l Tab. Prednisolone l0 mg/Tab Tab

I r52 Tab. Predrrisolone 20 mg/Tab Tab

I 153 Tab. Pregabalin + Nortriptyline 50mg + l0rng / Tab. Tab

I 154 Tab. Pregabalin 75 mg/Tab. Tab
TabI 155 Tab. PrimaqLrin 7.5 rng/Tab)
Tabr r56 Tab. Prinraquin Phosphate 2.5rng/Tab
TabI t57 Tab. Primidone 25mglTab.

Tab. Prochlorperazine 5 rng /Mouth Dissolving Tab. TabI r58
TabI 159 Tab. Procyclidine HCI 5 mg/Tab.
Tabr 160 Tab. Progesterone 200 rng / S. R. Tab
TabTab. Prornethazine 25 rng/Tabl16l
TabTab. Propranolol 40 rng / Tabll62
TabTab. Proprarrolol l0 mg / Tabr 163

Tabt 164 Tab. Propyl Thiouracil 50 mg / Tab.
Tabl165 Tab. Prucalopride I rng/Tab.
Tabr 166 Tab. Pyrazinamide 750 mg/Tab
Tabn67 narnide 500 abTab.
TabTab. Pyrazinamide 150 mg/TabI 168
TabI 169 Tab. Pyridostignine Br. 60rng/Tab
TabI 170 Tab. Pyridostigmine Br. l80mg/ S.R. Tab
TabIt7l Tab. Pyridoxirre 40 rrg/Tab
Tabn72 doxine l0Tab.
TabI 173 S. R. Tab.doxine 100Tab
Tab|74 Tab. Pyridoxine 50 mglTab.



I115 Tab. Queti ine 200 Tab
TabI t76 Tab. Quinine Sulphate 300 mg/Tab
TabI t77 Tab. Rabeprazole 2lm$Tab
Tabr r78 Tab. Ramipril 5mg/Tab.
Tabn79 Tab. Ranolazine 750mg/ E/S. R Tab.

TabTab. Rasagiline 0.5 mg / Tab| 180
TabI l8l Tab. Riboflavin l0 rng/Tab.
TabI 182 Tab. Rifarnpicin DT 75 rng/Dipersible Tab.

TabTab. Ritapentine & INH (Adult) (300mg + 300m9/Tab)I r83
TabI 184 Tab. Rifapentine & INH (Paed.) ( l50mg + l50tttg/Tab)
TabI 185 Tab. Rifapentine l50mg / Tab.

t86 Tab. Rithximin 200mg/Tab Tab

I r87 Tab. Rifaxirnin 400 rng/Tab. Tab

TabI 188 Tab. Riluzole 50 mg/Tab.
TabI r89 Tab. Risperidone I mg/M.D Tab.

TabI 190 Tab. Risperidone 2 rng/Tab.
TabI l9l Tab. Risperidone 3 mg/Tab
Tab|92 Tab. Rivaroxaban l0 mg/ Tab.

I r93 Tab. Rizatriptan l0 mg / Tab. Tab

Tabfi94 Tab. Ropinirole l mg/Tab.
TabI 195 Tab. Rucapari b 20Orng/Tab

TabI 196 Tab. Sacubitril - Valsartan 50mg/Tab

I t97 Tab. Safinamide 50 rng / Tab. Tab

I 198 Tab. Sertraline 100 rng/Tab Tab

I t99 Tab. Sildenafil 50 rng/Tab Tab

r 200 Tab. Sirolirnus 0.5 rng/Tab. Tab

l20l Tab. SirolimLrs I rng/Tab. Tab

1202 Tab. Sod. Picosulphate l0mg/Tab, Tab

r 203
Tab. Sodium Dichlorolsocyanurate (NADCC) 3.5
mg/Tab.

Tab

1204 Tab. Sodium Valproate 500 mg/Tab Tab
1205 Tab, Sodium 200 rng/Tab. Tab
t206 Tab. Sodium Valproate 300 rng/Tab Tab
1207 Tab. Sofbsbuvir + Daclatasvir 400rng + 60rng / Tab. Tab
r 208 Tab. Sofosbuvir + Vglpl2svir 400mg + l00mg / Tab. Tab

t209 Tab. Sorafenib 200mg /Tab. Tab
t2t0 Tab. Sulfasalazine 500 mg/Tab Tab
t2tt Tab. Tacrolimus 2 mg/Tab. Tab
l2t2 Tab. Tadalafil l0 rrgiTab Tab
t2t3 Tab. Tamoxifen lOmg/ Tab Tab
t2t4 Tab. Tamoxifen 20mg/ Tab Tab
1215 Tab. Tapentadol 50mg /Tab Tab
t2l6 Tab. Tapentadol l00mg / E. R. Tab Tab
l2l7 Tab. Telmisartan + Arnlodipine 40rng + 5mg /Tab. Tab

r2r8 Tab. Telmisartan + Hydrochlorthiazide 40mg + l2.5mg
/Tab

Tab

l2t9 Tab. Tehnisartan 4Orng/Tab. Tab
t220 Tab. Teneligliptin 20 mg/tab Tab
t22t Tab. Tenofovir alafenamide 25 m$Tab. Tab
1222 Tab. Tenofovir disoproxil tumerate 300rng/Tab Tab
1223 Tab. Terbinafi ne 250mg/Tab Tab
1224 Tab. Th line ll ine Tab
t225 Tab. Thiamine 100 Tab
t226 Tab. Ti 90 Tab

( 23 mg+ 17mg/Tab)



t

1227 Tab. Tizanidine 2 lTab Tab

1228 Tab. Tofacitinib 5mg/Tab. Tab

t229 Tab. Tolperisone HCI 150 mg / Tab. Tab

1230 Tab. Tolvaptan l5 rng/Tab. Tab

1231 Tab. Topirarnate 5Omg/Tab Tab

1232 Tab. Topirarnate 25 mg/Tab. Tab

tz)) Tab. Torsemide 20 mg/ Scored Tab. Tab

1234 Tab. Torsemide 100 rng/ Scored Tab. Tab

t235 Tab. Tramadol (Prolonged Release) 50 mg/Tab Tab

1236 Tab. Trarnadol+Paracetamol+ Domperidone Tab

1237 Tab. Tranexamic Acid 500mgiTab. Tab
Tabr 238 Tab. Tretinoin ( I 0rng/Tab.
Tab1239 Tab. Tricyclic Antidepressant

1240 Tab. Trihexyphenidyl 2 ng I Tab Tab

1241 Tab. Trimethox Tab

Tab1242 Tab. Trypsin+ BroMelain+RutosideTrihidrate+Papaine
1243 Tab. Ursodeoxycholic Acid 300 rng/Tab. Tab

1244 Tab. Valgancyclovir 450mg/Tab Tab

t245 Tab. Venlafaxine 75mg / P. R. Tab Tab

1246 Tab. Verapamil 40 mg/Tab Tab

Tabt247 Tab. Vildagliptin 50rng/ Tab

Tab. Vitamin C (500 mg/Tab) Tab1248
1249 Tab. Vitamin C 100 mg/Tab Tab

Tabt250 Tab. Voglibose 0.2 mg/Tab
Tabt25l Tab. Voricon azole 200 mg/Tab
Tab1252 Tab. Warfarin 5rng/Tab
Tab

| 253
Tab. Zinc Acetate / Sulphate 20mg/Tab (Dispersible
Tablets)

Tab1254 Tab. Zolpidem 5 rng/Tab
Tab./Capt255 Tab./ Cap. Nitrofurantoin l00rng lTab.lCap.
Tab./CapTab./Cap. Esomeprazole (20rng / (Tab/Cap)1256
Tab./Cap

1257
Tab./Cap. Amoxycillin + Clavulanic Acid (500 mg +

25melTab)
Tab./Cap

r 258
Tab./Cap. Arnoxycillin + Clavulanic Acid (875 mg +

l25mg/Tab)
Tab./Cap.1259
Tab./Cap.Tab./Cap. Cholecalcit'erol 60.000 lU1260
Tab./Cap.l26l Tab./Cap. Clindarnycin I 50 rng/Tab.
Tab./Cap.t262 50 ab./Cap)Tab.
Tab./Cap.1263 lmatinib 100Tab b./Cap
Tab./Cap.1264 Tab./Cap. Itraconazole 200
Tab./Cap.t26s
Tab./Cap.1266 MultivitarninTab
Tab./Cap.1267 Nilotinib 200 rng/Tab.
Tab.lCapTab./Cap. Pregabal in 75rng/CaP.1268
Tab./Cap1269
Tab./Cap1270 Vitarnin B ex

Tab./Cap.127 1 Tacrolinrus Ointment 0.1% w/w
each1272 t6231 1633t163sT
each1273 HP8526
each1274 FihnTMT
Tube1275

5 ml/Vial1276 0.5o/oTimolol E

l000rnl/BagTotal Parenteral Nutritiort1277

Tab./Cap. Aprepetant

Tab./Cap. MicronisedProgesteron 200 mg

Tab./Cap. Ritarnpicin I 50 rng/Cap./Tab.

Thrornbophob gel



1278 S Each

1279 Travoprost Eye Drop 0.004oh wlv 5 ml/Vial
r 280 Triamcinolone Oromucosal paste 0.loh wlw l0 gm/Tube

128 | Triclofos Oral Solution 500 mg / 5 ml 30nrl/Bottle

t282 Tropicarnide Eye Drops l%ow/v 5 ml/Vial
| 283 TLrrpentine Oil l00ml Bt.

1284 Vit. E Drop 50mg/ml, 25rnll Bottle

r 285
Vitamin A Paed. Oral Solution (Concentrated) (Orange
Flavour. )1.00.000 I.U / lml

50 rnl/Bottle

1286 Vitamin A Solution (Concentrated) 1,00.0001.U / lml 100 ml/Bottle
1287 Wax Softner l0ml/vial

X-ray Developer (l kg.) kg

1289 X-ray Fixer(lkg.) kg

1290 X-Ray Photo Fihn (IOPA SIZE 0) Filrn
t29t X-Ray Photo Film IOPA SIZE 2 Fihn

1292 X-Ray Photo Film Occlusal X-ray size 4 Film

1293 X-Ray Photo Fihn OPC Film 5 x l2 inch Filnr

t294 X-Ray Photo Film Cephalogram 10" x 8" Fihn
1295 X-Ray Photo Fihns 10" x 12" Film
1296 X-Ray Photo Films 12" x 12" Film
t297 X-Ray Photo Films 12" x 15" Film
I 298 X-Ray Photo Fihns 8" x 10" Film
t299 Xylometazoline Hydrochloride Nasal Drop 0.lo/o wlv l0ml/Vial
r 300 Xylometazoline Nasal Drop 0.05% w/v l0 rnl/
r30 r Zinc Oxide Cream 30 gm/Tube

r 302 Zinc oxide Engenol paste each

I 303 Reagents and Chemicals
I 304 I09lo Barium Chloride 500m1 each
I 305 5% Sulphuric acid each
r 306 ABD Antigen Set 3xl0 ml each

1307 Acedic solution each
I 308 Antigen A lOrnl each

I 309 Antigen B each
l3 l0 Antigen D l0 ml each
13il ASO Antigen 35 Test each

l3l2 Basic Fusion 25gm I Bot each
r3r3 Beaker 50 rnl each
t3l4 Benedict's Solution 500m1 /Bot each
t3l5 Blood smear collection for malaria parsite each
r3 r6 Capillary Tube each

Clot Activator each
l3l8 Concentraded HCL 500m1 /Bot bottle
r3 l9 Cover Silp l8mm/10 Gms each
t320 CRP Antigen each
132 I Dimond Marker each
t322 DISPO EST Tube eaclr
I J:) DPX Mount each
1324 Bottle Glass each
1325 EDTA Powder / Bot bottle
t326 EDTA Vial each
t327 ESR each
1328 ESR Stand each
t329 ESR Tube each

I 288

t3t7



r 330 Filter
\

each

ri3 I FOUCHET Reagent l00rnl /Bot bottle
r 332 FunnelConical each

r 333 Glacial Acetate Acid 500rnl /Bot bottle
I 334 Glass Slide (Blue star) 50 nos/pkt pkt
I 335 Gluco stick each
r 336 Glucometer each
1337 Haemocytorneter each
r 338 Haemoglobinometer each

r 339 Harneglobino rneter (gennan rnade) each

I 340 HB Pipette each

l34l HB TLrbe each

t342 HBSAG Card eaclr

1343 HIV Rapid Kit each

1344 Hydrogen Peroxide I 00ml /Bot bottle
1345 Hypochloride 5% bottle
1346 Irnrnerson Oil bottle
1347 K2 EDTA Vial each

I 348 Leishmain's Stain 500 rnl 500rnl/bottle each

1349 Lens clean Tisuue Paper each

r 350 Malaria Card PV/PF each

li5l Methylene Blue 25gm i Bot each

r 352 Micro Pipette 0.5-1.0 Micro Lt. each

r 353 Micro pipette 0-200 micro/ltr each

I 354 Micro pipette 200-1000 rnicro/ltr eaclr

eachr 355 Micro Pipette Plastic Tip
eachr 356 Micro tips 0-200 rnicro/ltr
each1357 Micro tips 1000 rnicro/ltr
eachI 358 Microscope bulb l2 Volt

MontouxAntigen ( I OtLr) eachI 359
eachI 360 MontouxAntigen (5tu)
eachl36l N/10 HCL 500rnl/Bot
eaclr1362 Occult Blood Rapid Test Card

r 363 Parafilm
eacht364 Phenonl
eachI 365 Phenyl 40o/o 5 ltrlJar
eachPPD Syringe1366
eachPREG Test Card1367
eachr 368 RA Factor Antigen 35 test
eachr 369 Rapid sickle Cell kit
eachr 370 Rapid Test card for HCV
each137 t Safety Larrcet 100 nos

eacht372
eachSickel Viewl)l)
eacht37 4 Small Plastic Dropper
eaclr137 5 Sodiurn Floride Vial

1316 Lancet 100 nossoft touch
eachStain Dropping Bottlet377
eaclrI 378 Steel Rack Slide
each1379 Steel Rod 60 cm
eachSterile Urine Container 3Ornlr 380
eachSterile Urine Container 5mlr38l
eachStop Watchr 382

Sarnple Cup For Auto Analyzer 2rnl

each



r 383 S Test Card each

eachI 384 Test fbr Iodine in salt
eachI 385 Test Tube Borosil
eachr 386 Test Tr"rbe Brush
eaclrI 387 Tourniquet
each| 388 Toro Plasrna Card
eachr 389 TROP ICard
eachr 390 Trop T test card

eacht39 | Tubing KIT
Typhoid Card eaclr1392

Uri Stick multipara eachI 393
eacht394 Vaccum vial 3.8oh sodiurn citrate

I 395 VDRL Card each

eachI 396 visual lnspection - Acetic Acid
each1397 Forrnaldehyde 500rnl

Reaqent for AGD Electrolyte Machiner 398

t399 ISE pak E,lectrolyte each

eachr 400 ISE Tritol Control
eachr40l ISE Solution

t402 Deproteinizer eaclr

I 403 Reagent for Electrolyte Machine INNOLYTE
AB standard reagent (DS-I)(A:390 +B: 160) 550 ml each1404

I 405 Cleaning Solution 250 rnl each

t406 Deprotein Solution 50 ml each

1401 QC Solution ( Low. Normal. High) 3 Xl0 ml each

I 408 Ref Electrode Filler l0 rnl each

t409 K. Na. Cl. Ca. Li Electrode Filler l0 ml each

r4 r0 PVC Eleclrode Activator Solution 250 ml each

t4tl K Electrode

Na Electrode Picl4l2
l4l3 Ca Electrode Pic

t4t4 Cl Electrode Pic

Ref Electrode Picl4l5
l4t6 Li Electrode Pic

t4t7 Purnp Tube Pic

l4l8 Reagent Tube I mtre Mtre

I4l9 Fully Automatic Biochemistry Analyser Model-
cx400

1420 ELICALII4x3mL each

l42l ELITROL I l0 x 5 mL each

1422 ELITROL ll l0 x 5 mL each
1423 System Solution I Ltr each
1424 Reaction Router for Selectra Pro-M) 3 Nos/pkt each

t425 Reaction Router fbr Astira CX400 each
t426 Padiatric sample Cup I 000/pkt each
1427 each
1428 Cooling Liquid for Selectra Pro-M I Ltr each
1429 Alkaline Detergent I liter each
r 430 Anti-Bacterial free Deter 20 X 02 each
t43l PM Kit for Selectra Pro-M each
1432 PM Kit for Astria each
1433 Centri tube l5 rnl Autoclaveble PWt each
1434 blair media Tube with swab sterile 5 ml each

Sample Cup Astira 500/pkt



\
I 435

Fully Automated Biochemistry Analyzar Model-
xL-640 ba

t436 ALP SYSTEM PACK 2 X 44 ML each

1437 SGPT SYSTEM PACK 6 X 44 ML each

I 438 SGOT SYSTEM PACK 6 X 44 ML each

1439 TOTAL BILIRUBIN SYSTEM PACK 6X44ML each

1440 BILIRUBIN DIRECT SYSTEM PACK 6 X 44 ML eaclr

t44t TOTAL PROTINE SYSTEM PACK IO X 44 ML each

1442 ALBUMIN SYSTEM PACK IO X 44 MT, each

1443 CHOLESTEROL SYSTEM PACK IO X 44 ML eaclr

1444 TRIGLYCERIDE SYSTEM PACK IO X 44 ML each

1445 DIRECT HDL SYSTEM PACK 4 X 30 ML each

1446 DIRECT LDL SYSTEM PACK 2 X 30 ML each

1447 URIC ACID SYSTEM PACK 5 X 44 ML each

t448 CALCIUM SYSTEM PACK IO X 12 ML each

t449 XL MULTICAL SYSTEM PACK 4 X 3 ML each

r 450
XL AUTO WASH (AC/AL) SYSTEM PACK 5 X 44

ML
each

each145 I GLUCOSE SYSTEM PACK IO X 44 ML
1452 UREA SYSTEM PACK 5 X 44 ML each

I 45i ENZYMATIC CREAST SYSTEM PACK 5 X 30 ML eaclr

eacht454 ERBA NORM SYSTEM PACK 4 X 5 ML
eachr 455 ERBA AUTO WASH SYSTEM PACK l0 X 100 ML)

t456 WASTE JAR EM2OO FULLY AUTO ANALYSER each

1457 DI JAR EM2OO FULLY AUTO ANALYSER each

r 458
DI PLANT PM KIT EM2OO FULLY AUTO
ANALYSER

each

each
1459

CLEANING SOLUTION JAR EM2OO FULLY AUTO
ANALYSER

I 460 ERBA LDH P

t46l ERBA HBA I C each

eacht462
eacht463 ERBA xl RF
eaclrt464 ERBA xl ASO
eacht465 ERBA xl ADA
each1466 ERBA xI LIPASE
eaclrt467 ERBA MTCROALBUMTN ( l X r 0MLysx2sML
eachr 468 ERBA MTCROALBUMTN ( r X5MLy2X25ML

t469
Automated Coagulation Analyzer Model(ECL-
412\

each1470 ERBA PROTIME
each147 I ERBA ACTIME
eaclrt472 ERBA Cacl2
eacht473 ERBA contlo N
eacht47 4 ERBA control P

eaclrERBA ddimerRt47 5

eachERBA ddimer Calibrator1476
eaclr1477 ERBA DDIMER CONTROL
eachI 478 ERBA SINGLE REACTION CUVETTE SRC
each1479 ADA CALIBRATOR
each

I 480
ERBA CUVETTE EM2OO (CONTROL/CAL IBRATOR

each
l48l

ERBA PROTIME CUVETTE (COAGULA
ANALYSE R ECL-42 CUP)

TION

each

ERBA xl CRP

CUP)



t482 CBC 5 e|:ELITE 580
eachr 483 ELITE DILUENT H58O CBC ERBA 5 PART
each1484 ELITE LYSE.I H58O CBC ERBA 5 PART
eachr 485 ELITE LYSE-2 H58O CBC ERBA 5 PART

I 486 ELITE LYSE-3 H58O CBC ERBA 5 PART eaclr

each1487 ELITE CALIBRATOR H58O CBC ERBA 5 PART
r 488 ELITE CONTROL (L,N,H) H58O CBC ERBA 5 PART each

I 489 SICKLE CELL REGENTS

1490 Sickle cell kit eaclr

eacht49t Cluco Kit (Cluco Spark)
1492 Auto Disable Needle each

each
Tarson1493

Beaker autoclavle, transparent, graduated polypropylene
500 ml

t494 Boric Acid (cristal) eaclt

1495 HB Electroplroresis System each

1496 Magnetic Stirrer With Hot Plate each

1497 Agarose Special 500grn Merck

I 498
Carbone Tetrachloride GR or AR grade. assay over
99.0%

each Merck

1499

Ethylene diamino tetra acectic acid disodium salt
(EDTA) or Ethylene dinitrilo tetra acectic acid,
disodium salt(EDTA Assay above 99.loh, PH 4.0 -5.0
heavy metal

each Merck

I 500 TRIS Free Base 500grn

t50l DPX- Mount 500m1 Bot
r 502 De-lonised Water 5 LTR each Merck
r 503 Conical Flask 100 ml each

I 504
Conical Flask graduated, narrow mouth with 34mm
neck D, hatd Class withstanding high temp 250 ml

each Borosil

I 505 Conical Flask 500 rnl each

I 506 Paraffin Wax 65 degree C melting, cLrbes eacl.r

r 507
Filter Paper Recommended for haemoglobin
electrophoresis 580 x 680 sheets

each

I 508 Hand protector Grip for hot glass wares each Tarson
| 509 Measuring cylinders 100 ml each Borosil

r5 t0
Measuring cylinders 500 rnl translucent, autoclavable,
stable hexagonal

each Borosil

r5l I Hand wash l00ml each
l5t2 Microcentrifuge tube 1.5 ml each Tarson

r5 r3
Storage Box Cornpatible to low temp storage, lockable
box 1.5/2.0 ml tube

each Tarson

t5l4 Storage Box screw cap. high quality, spillage proof
5ml. kit Tarson

l5l5 Vaccutainer, EDTA spray dried 314 ml kit

I5r6 Wash bottle with long nozzle for dispensing 500 ml,
with nozzle cap

each Tarson

l5 t7 Wide mouth bottle medicalgrade, autoclavable l000ml, Each Tarson

l5l8 Blood sample carrying cool pack Thermo coolant
insulation Each

l5l9 Test tube rack 62 places Pkt Tarson
| 520 Pasteur Pipelte 3ml eaclr Tarson
t52l each
1522 50 Ul microti Bot
t523 100 ui microt 500gm /Bot
t524 500 ul microtips 5 Pkr

/

20 ui microtips 500pc

500pc
5OOnn



\
t525 1000 ui microti
1526 Hernoglobin tube Cennany 500pc each

1527 PPD(Mauntoux)5tu
Jar

r 528 PPD (montox) Test lOTU
Jar

1529 RT PCR Laboratorv Consumable
r 530 (-20 Degree C PCR Minicooler (96) Palces each Tarson
t-s3 I Racked Filter Microtips (Rnase free)) lOul each Tarson
1532 Pipette Stand each

r 533 Biohazard Bags (Red) 24x36" each

I 534 Variable Micro Pipette 0.5-2ul each

1535 PCR Rack with cover (96) Palces eaclr Tarson
I 536 Cryogloves Large (L) each Tarson
1537 Dustbins (Color Coded-Red,Black.Yellow) I 5 Liters each

r 538 Maxiamp Tube Strip with Flat Caps 0.2rnl each

I 539 Semiskirted Plates 96Wells*0.2m1 each Tarson

r 540 Maxiamp Tube Strip with Flat caps 0.2 ml each

r54l Measuring Cylinder 1000 rnl each Tarson

1542 Utility Trays 360x3 l0x 130 each Tarson
l-543 Optical Plate Seal 100/pkt each Tarson

1544 Cryogenic Marker each Tarson

I 545 PCR Plate (Optical Clear low Profile) 25lpkt each Tarson
1546 Optical Clear Sealers 100/pkt each Tarson
1547 MCT Rack 6lpkt 124 Places each

I 548 Minispin Plus each Tarson
Tarson1549 Laminar Air Flow each

r 550 Ice buckets 283x283x I 30 each

155 I CryoBox. 4/pk eaclr Tarson

t552 Cryo Vials l.8ml 1000/pkt each Tarson

Tarsonr 553 MCT, l.5ml tube 500/pkt each

each Tarsonr 554 MCT, 2rnl tube 500/pkt
each TarsonI 55s MinispinPlus
eacltr 556 Therrnocol Box 8x l0

Cel lce Pack each1557

I 558 Accupipet TM 2-20u1 each

I 559 BLOOD CULTURE BOTTLES (adult) l0x70rnl each

I 560 Consumable for DPHL Laboratory
each Dift'co/BDr56 r Vibrio Cholerae Antiserum-lnaba-22430 1.3 Inl
each Hirnedia1562 Urea agar base .Christensen- l00g
eaclr Himediar 563 Simmons citrate Agar-500g
each Hirnediat564 Alkal ine Peptone water-500g,
each Himediar 565 Urea 40 %-FD048-lvl 5

each Diflto/BD| 566 Vibrio Cholerae Antiserum-Ogawa-22431 1.3 ml
each Diffco/BDt567 Salmonella O antiserurn-Factor 9-228181 3 rnl
each Diffco/BDI 568 Shigella antiserum-228341 3 ml

Dift-co/BD1,s69 Shigella antiserum-227761 3 ml
eaclr Hinrediar 570 E.col iATCC strain-25922-0335P
eaclr Hirnediat57l Staph aureus ATCC strain -25923-0360P
each Himedia1572 Pseudomonas aureginosa ATCC strai n -27853-03 53 P

Himediaeach1573 Sheep Blood Agar Plate
each Himediat574 Blood culture bottole.50 or 70 ml

HimediaeachI 575 Hichrome UTI Agar-500gm
Hinrediaeach1576 Grarn stain kit

each



.-f/

t577 Meth red indicator- l00rnl each Himedia
HirnediaeachI 578 Indole nitrate Broth-Srnl ready to use

each Himediat579 Phenyl Alanine Agar- I 00gm
Himediaeach

r 580
P- Dimethyl Amino Benzal dehyde/ Ehrlich reagent-

l00gm
Hinrediaeach158 I Tryptone Soya broth M0l l- l00gnt
HirnediaeachI 582 Brilliant green broth l00g

each HirnediaKovac's reagent strip vialr 583
eaclr HirnediaI 584 Kovac's indole reagerrt
eaclr HimediaI 585 Albert stain A- 125 rnl
each HimediaI 586 Albert stain B-125 ml
eaclr Hirnediar 587 Lead acetate paper strip- vial
eaclr HimediaI 588 ONPG disc- vial
each Hirnediar 589 Lysine decarboxylase broth
each HimediaI 590 Hicare
eaclr Himedial59l Optochin Discs-DD009
each Himedia1592 Oxidase disc DDOl 8
each Hirnediar 5e3 Lactose-DD004
eaclr Hirnedia1594 Dextrose-DD002
each HimediaI 595 Arabinose-DD00l
each HirnediaI 596

Himedia1597 Mannose-DD007 each
each Himedial-s98 Xytose-DD0l4
each HimediaI 599 Baritt's reagent A
each HirnediaI 600 40% KOH
each Himediat60l Baritt's reagent B

1602 TDA Reagent each Himedia
I 603 Esculin eaclr

1604 Adonitol-DD025 eaclr

Rharnnose-DD0l0 eachI 605 Himedia
Cellobiose-DD028 eachr 606 Hirnedia

1607 Melibiose-DD030 each Hirnedia
r 608 Saccharose each Himedia
I 609 Raffinose-DD029 each Himedia
t6 t0 Trehalose-DD03l each Himedia
l6tr Dulcirol-DD003 each Hirnedia
t6t2 Fructose-DD0l7 each Hirnedia
r6r3 Galactose-DD0l6 eaclr

t6t4 Inositol-DD027 each Hirnedia
l6l5 lnulin-DD026 each Himedia
t6l6 Maltose-DD005 each Himedia
t6t7 Salicin-DD0ll each Hirnedia
r6l8 Sorbitol-DD0l2 each Himedia
l6l9 Phenol red Agar Base-M053-l00gm each Hirnedia
r 620 Tryptone agar base-M3 l9-500grn each Hirnedia
t62t Purpule broth base-M284- I 00grn each Himedia
t622 MHA-500gm each Himedia
1623 CLED Agar-500grn each Himedia
t624 Staining rack each
1625 Latex agglutination kit for detection of Meningitis each
1626 TNDICATOR TAPE FOR STEAM AUTOCLAVE each
1627 Agar-l00gm each Himedia
t628 H2S Kit each Himedia
t629 OT Kit each Himedia
I 630 Micropipette Tips- I 00pl each
r63| Peptone water-500g each Himedia
t632 Nutrien!Broth-500g each Hirnedia

,

Sucrose-DD0l3

Himedia



| 633 Nutrient each

\
Himedia

1634 IaE! Agar-500g each Hirnedia
r 635 TSI Agar-l00grn eaclr Himedia
r 636 Manitol Motility test rnedium- I 00gm each Himedia
1637 Mac Conkey agar- M082 -500gm each Himedia
r 638 Hektoen Enteric Agar-500gm each Himedia
t639 Luria Agar (LB Agar)-500 gm each Hirnedia
t640 Luria Brotlr-500 grn each Hinredia
t64t DCA Agar-5O0gm each Himedia
1642 Vibrio Cholerae Antiserum-poly.3 ml each Diffco/BD
t643 Salmonella Shigella agar -500gm each Hirnedia
t644 EMB Agar-500gm each Himedia
I 645 Mac Corrkey Broth-500gm eaclr Himedia
1646 XLD Agar-l00gnr each Hirnedia
t647 Kligler lron Agar- I 00gm each Hirnedia
r 648 Hepatitis A IGM Ki(96T) each Diapro
1649 Hepatitis E ICM Ki(96T) each Diapro
I 650 Measles IgM kit eaclr

165 I PMB stain each

t652 Indian Ink- l00rnl eaclr

I 653 Capsule stain kit each

t654 Hichrorne vibrio agar- I 00gm each Hirnedia
I 655 Hicrome mm agar- l00gm each Himedia
t656 Rapid hichrome agar- l00grn each Himedia
t657 Hichrorneuti agar- I 00grn each Hirnedia
r 658 Hichrorne colifonn agar- I 00gm eaclr Hirnedia
r 659 Penicillin each Himedia
r 660 Oxacillin each Himedia
r66 r Erythrornycin each Hirnedia
t662 Clindarnycin each Himedia
r 663 Gentamicin each Hirnedia
t664 Cotrimoxazole each Hirnedia
I 665 Linezolid each Himedia

each Himedia1666 Vancomycirr
Levofloxacin each Himedia1667

each HimediaI 668 Moxifloxacin
1669 Teicoplanin each Himedia

each Hirnediat670 Rifarnpicirr
Framycetin eaclr Himedia167 I

each Himedia1672 Fusidic acid
eaclt Hirnediat673 Mupirocin

Hirnediat67 4 Ceplroxitin eaclr

Hirnediat67 5 ampicillin each

HimediaAmikacin eaclrt676
Hirnediaeaclr1677 Ofloxacin
HimediaCefotaxirne each1678
Hirnediaeach1679 lmipenem
HirnediaCephalothin eachI 680
HirnediaPiperacillirr each168 I

Hirrediaeach1682 Aztreonarn
Himediar 683 Cefepime

each Himediar 684 ceftriaxone
Himediar 685 Roxythromycin
Himediaeachr 686 Gatifloxacin
Himediaeacltr 687 Azithromycin
Hirnediaeachr 688 Norfloxacin

eaclr

each
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r 689 Ci oxacrn each Himedia
each HirnediaI 690 Nitrofurantoin
each Himedial69l

1692 Pi llin/Tazobactam each Hirnedia
HirnediaI 693 Netihnicin sul each

each Hirnediat694 Cefazolin
each HirnediaI 695 Cefbdoxime
each Hirnedia1696 ext n

each Himediat691 Fusic acid
Li n each HimediaI 698

each Hirnedia1699 Lornefloxacin
eachI 700 M Hirnedia

l70l xin-B each Hir"nedia

1702 Ti each Hirnedia
r 703 Tetrac llte each Hirnedia
1704 Sul le eaclr Himedia
I 705 Antox Clavunic Acid each Himedia
t706 Cefuroxime each Hirnedia
1707 eaclr Hirredia
r 708 Cetbxitin eaclr Himedia
t709 each Himedia
I 710 cefixime each Himedia
t7l I Bacitracin each Hirnedia
t7 t2 col each Himedia
t7 t3 cline loride each Hirnedia
t7 l4 each Himedia
t7t5 cafalexin each Himedia
t7 16 sti n Hirnedia
t7 l7 Tri each Hirnedia

l7l8 Doxycycl ine Hydrochloride
DO 30

each Hirnedia

t7 t9 Nalidixic acid NA each Himedia
1720 each Hirnedia
t72l Furazolidone FR 5 each Hirnedia
1722 Sterile Swab in tube each Himedia
1723 MR-VP each Hirnedia
t724 Sul ilic Acid-100 each Hirnedia
1725 ine - R009AI each Himedia
1726 Ferric Chloride each Hirnedia
1727 Duram tube- I each Himedia
1128 Paraffin uid-500rnl eaclr Himedia
1729 Alurniniurn Foil Hirnedia
t730 I microlit Himedia
t73t each Hirnedia
1732 Petri le eaclr Hirnedia
t733 Concavi slide each
1734 Calciurn Chloride- I each Himedia
t735 Potasium Carbonate each Hirnedia
1736 lene blue-l00ml each Himedia
1737 Sterile cotton swa wooden 5 each
r738 Alcohol-70%-500rnl each
1739 l000mlGI each Borosil
t740 Conical flask-100 ml each Borosil
174l Conical flask-1000 rnl each Borosil
t742 Conical flask-500 ml each Borosilt743 lass I eaclr Borosilt744 Conical flask-250 rnl each Borosil

cefoperazone

Cefiazidime

Cloxacillin

Cetbodoxirne

each

Streptomycin S l0rncg

each

each
PH paper

0Ogm
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Glass ml each Borosil
t746 Beaker(Glass)- l00ml each Borosil
t747 Uricol each
1748 Plastic Screw capped vial- l0rnl each
t7 49 Plastic Screw capped vial-5rnl each
I 750 Plastic Screw capped vial-3ml pwl25 each
175 I Netilin each
t752 Disposable plastic bag each Hirnedia
t753 Nichrome loop- I microlit each
t7 54 Antisera Sahnonel la H. Factor 2-2247 4 I each BD
I 755 Antisera Salnronel la H" Poly a-z=22406 I each BD
l7 56 Antisera Salmonella O,Poly A -l & Vi--222641 each BD
1757 Glass test tube- l0ml each Borosil
r 758 Glass test tLrbe -5ml each Borosil
1759 Glass test tube-20m1 each Borosil
1760 Mc farland standard R092 each Hirnedia
t76l HirnediaArnino acid rnedia(Arginine)- I 00g each
1762 Amino acid media(Lysine)- I 00e Hirnediaeach
1763 Amino acid media(Ornithine)- I 00g each Himedia
t764 Manitol salt asar - M I l8- l00e each Himedia

each1765 Screw capped Vial-PWl 30-500no
each1766 Spatula-200:LA007A
each Hirnediat767 c(A lpha)-napthol-GMR I 392

ntceI 768 Hydrogen Peroxide 3% eaclr

Himedian69 Bromo cresol purple-59 each

1770 Test tube stand for 20 rnl test tube each

177 I Test tube stand for l0 ml test tube each

eaclt1772 Test tube stand for 5 rnl test tube
each Hirnedia1773 Hifluro pseudornonas agar base-MV 1469- I 00g

Himediat774 Brain Heart Infusion broth-100g each

eaclr177 5 Dengue NS I Kit
1776 Slide box-big each

1777 Sodiurn deoxycholate each
hirrediat718 Purple Broth base-M284-500g each

each Himedia/M
icroex1779

Deoxycholate citrate agar-M065- I 00g

each sigmar 780 N.N Dirnethyl- I -Napthalarnine-25rnl
lnbioseachl78 r Scrub Tuphus lgM ELISA kit-lnbios

eaclt Novalisa1782 Leptospirosis IgM ELISA kit
Merck/Him

edia
eaclr

r 783
Sodium Chloride-100 g

Tarsor.reachn84 Micropipette Accupipet TM-2-20p1,
TarsoneachI 785 Micropipette Accupi pet TM-20-2!Qd
Tarsoneach1 786
Tarsonseaclrt78l for steam Autoclave , 1"r500"lndicator
Tarsonseachr 788 Autoclave biohazard Bags, 12"*24", 100/t
Tarsonseach24"x30" 1Autoclave biohazardI 789
Tarsonseach38x19, It790
Tarsonseacht79l 075"x500"LebellM

eacht792 l2* l9 inchZi lock
Hirnediaeach1793 20 mlBlood cultLrre botto
Borosileachr00Glass1794

eaclrGermisolt795
each1796 Handwash lltr
each1797 stand fbr bunsen burner

Tarsoneach
I 798 800000Hand

each1799 Gas inder

Micropipette Accupipet TM- I 00- I 000p1



r 800 Ts iter tbr linder each

eachl80l Scrub Typhus
eachl 802 Leptospirosis rapid test kit
eachI 803 Falcon Tube

r 804 Falcon Tube stand 50ml each

eachr 805 8 channel multipipate 30-300 rnicro lit.
Tips fbr Mr.rltichannel pipate eachI 806

eachr 807 Plastic test tube stand 3 tier l6rnrn X 62 holo
eachr 808 Viral Trarrsport Mediurn(VTM)

r 809 !NSTRU MENTS AND EqUIPMENTS
eachr 810 15 Degree Side Port MUR Blade

eacht8l I 3-Way Foley's Catheter (1.6-241

r 812 a. Upper Limbs b. Lower Limbs each

eacht8t3 Absorbent Cotton 5Ogm

eachl8l4 Acid Etchent 37 % Phosphoric Acid

t8t5 Air Bed each

eacht8l6 Algorithim / Flow chart
eachl8l7 Allis Forceps 10"
eachl8 r8 Allis Forceps 5"
eachr8 r9 Allis Forceps 8"

r 820 Anal Fistula Probe each

eachl82 t Anterior Vaginal Retractor

Artery forceps 10" each

each1823 Artery forceps '6"
eacht824 Artery forceps 8"

eachI 825
ASHA Kit- Vision screening card for 6/L8 vision
measuring tape (6 meter)
Austin Retractor eachr 826

t827 Autoclave 10 Ltr each

I 828 Autoclave Box (Drum) each

Autoclave Drum (medium) each1829

r 8i0 Baby tray each

183 I Baby Weighing Scale With Sling each

1832 Bain Circuit Adult each

r 833 Band aid Plast each

I 834 Basin stand each

r 835 Bed pan each
I 836 Bed Pan Plastic Female each
1837 Bed Pan Plastic Male each
r 838 Bed Pan SS Female each
r 839 Bed Pan SS Male each
| 840 Bedside Urinal each
l84l Bedside Urinal SS Male/Female each
r 842 lar Wet Caute With ProbeB each
r 843 Bite Block each
1844 Bondi nt For Composite each
I 845 ie Adult each
I 846 BPlnstrument(3size Aneroid each
t847 Cervical& Pelvic Lu Traction Electrical) With Bed each

r 848
Chart For Showing Positioning, Lifting And Carrying
Technique For Eld each

I 849 Cheatle forecep 10" each
r 850 eachChest tube B

''i

1822



r85l Chittle Fo
\

each
I 852 ChittleForeshep& its Jar SS each
l 853 Clinical Thermometer each

I 854
Colour coded Bins ( one set) Medium size ( foot
operated) each

r 855 Conjnectral Scissor each
I 856 Coupland Elevator each
r 857 Crash cart each
I 858 Cresent Blade each
I 8s9 Crossbar Elevator each

I 860 Cryer's Elevator each

l86 r Cu. Scissor 6' each
t862 Cu. Scissor 8" each
r 863 Cusco's Speculum All size each
r 864 Dark Glass (for post Cataract Surgery) each
r 865 Dental Explore each

I 866 Digital Haemoglobin meter (without strip) each
1867 Digital Thermometer (LCD display) each
r 868 Dressing lnstrument Set each

I 869 Dressing-cum- obseravation Table each
r 870 Electric suction machine 1 Hp

I87r Electric suction machine 1./2Hp each

t872 Electric suction machine 1./  Hp each

I 87i Electrical Steriliser (Large) 20x8x6/each each

t874 Electrical Steriliser (Medium) L6x6x4 I each each

r 875 Emergency Drugs Trolley each

I 876 Epitosomy Scissor each

t877 Eustachian Catheter each

| 878 Eustachian Catheter each

1879 Exercise Mats, Balls, Couch, Pillow, Towel each

r 880 Extraction Kit each

r88 t Female urinary Catheter each

I 882 Feotoscope each

r 883 Fetal Doppler each

r 884 Fetal Monitor each

r 885 Fetal Monitor each

I 886 Finger Exerciser Web each

Flowable Composite Bulk Fill eachr 887

eachr 888 Foot Operated Waste Bin ( 40ltr )

eachr 889 Foot Operated Waste Bin ( 50ltr )

eachr 890 Foot Scrapper (5" x3" - Scrapping surface)
eachl89l Foot Step

eachI 892 Forceps Set Mandibular
eachI 893 Forceps Set Maxillary
eachGlucometerr 894
eachGlucometer machineI 895
eachGonio MeterI 896
eachHanging Weighing sacle (Toddler)r 897
eachHigh Flow NasalCannulaI 898
eachraulic OT StoolI 899
eachI 900 llluminated Vision Chart Near - Vision
eachl90l llluminated Vision Chart Distance- Vision
each1902 lnfanto meter

t

a
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I 903 lnfrared Thermometer each

eachI 904 lnfusion Pump (Micro)
eachI 905 lnstrument Cabinet
eachI 906 lnstrument tray with Cover (11x7)

eacht907 lnstrument tray with Cover (12x10)

eachr 908 lnstrument trolley
lnterferential Therapy / Electrotherapy Unit eachI 909

l9l0 Jobson Horn probe each

l9l I Keratomy Blade each

eachl9t2 Kidney Tray 12"
eacht 9l3 Kidney Tray 6"

t9t 4 Kidney Tray 8' each

eachl9l5 Kidney Tray1,0"

Kidney Trey (medium) eachl9l6
t9l7 Knee Hammer each

t9 t8 Kocher's forecep (straight each

eacht9l9 Kouchers Clamps St/Cu 5"/each
each1920 Kouchers Clamps St/Cu 8"/each

l92l Kouchers Clamps 3Blade /each each

set1922 Laryngoscope with blade blade in all size

t923 LED BP Cup & Cover each

t924 LED BP lnstrument each

each1925 LED head lamp

Limb Forceps eacht926
t92l Measuring Tape each

I 928 Mesurentment scale each

t929 Mesuring Tape each

I 930 Mini Tracheostomy Set each

193 I Moisturising Crea m 50gm each

1932 Mouth mirror each

r 933 Mouth Mirror with adjustable handle each

t934 MUAC Tape each

I 935 MUAC Tape each

r 936 Mucous Extractor each

1937 Nasal foresep for foreign body removal each

r 938 Nasal Prongs

r 939 Nasalspeculum (large) each
1940 Nasal speculum (small) each
l94l Nebulizer each
1942 Nebulizer Mask (Adult) Reusable & Autoclave able each
t943 Needle holder for stitching each
1944 Needle Holder St/Cu 4"/each each
t945 Needle Holder St/Cu 7"/each each
1946 Needle Holder St/Cu size 20-24 8" /each each
1947 Neonatal Man uin each

I 948
Operating Microscope projection lamp ( type 6834) 15v,
150 watt each

1949 Scissor 5.5" ch each
r 950 Scissor 7.5" ach each
l95 r Scissor 8.5"/eacho each
1952 n Hood each
I 953 Padiatric mann u tns each
t954 Paediatric Stet hoscope each

each



r 955 Parallel Bar

a

\
each

I 956 Parallel Walking Bar each
1957 Patient Strecher each
I 958 Peg boa rd each

r 959
Peritome All Different Shape To Use ln Upper And lower
Tooth Extraction Set

each

r 960 Pillow foam each
196 I Plain forecep each
1962 Plaster Cutter Electrical each
I 963 Plastic Tub each

t964 Pulse Oximeter With Neonatal Probe each

I 965 Pulseoximeter finger each
1966 Radiant Warmer each
1967 Rectal Speculum (Large) each

r 968 Rectal Speculum (Medium) each

1969 Rectal Speculum (Small) each
r 970 Restorable gel to be use for dry socket each

t97 I
Resuscitator Set Hand Held Operated 25m1, 500m1/
each

each

1972 Romovac Drain size 10,1.2/each each

t973 Romovac Drain size 14,1.6/18each each

1974 Romovac Drain size 6,8/each each

1975 Root tip Picle elevator each

t976 Salaine Stand each

t977 Scalpelwith blade each

I 978 Set of Ambu Bag ( Adult) each

1979 Set of Ambu Bag ( Neonatal) each

I 980 Set of Ambu Bag ( Padiatric) each

198 I Short Wave Diathermy (SWD) each

I 982 Silicon Vecuum Cup (size- 70 ) each

I 983 Sim's Speculum each

I 984 Sim's Speculum (Large) each

I 985 Sim's Speculum (medium) each

eachr 986 Sinus F+AT9orecep

I 987 Siu nsforecep each

r 988 Skin Fold Calliper each

I 989 Snellin Chart (illuminated EYE Department each

r 990 Spacula (lnfant) each

eacht99 t Spectacles

each1992 Sponge Holder
eachr 993 Sponge Holding forceps 10"

eacht994 Sponge Holding forceps 8"
eachI 995 Spoon Excavator
eachI 996 SS Basin
eacht997 SS BowlBig
eachI 998 SS Bowl Medium
each| 999 SS GYN SU Sets
each2000 st scissor 6"
each200 r St Scissor 8"
eachStadiometer2002
eachStadiometer Adult2003
eachSteam Sterliser Medium2004
eachSteam Sterliser La2005
eachSterilization Drum 6"x6"/each2006

t



{

2001 Sterilization Drum 9"x9" each

2008 Sterilization Drum 11"x1L"/each each

2009 Sterilization Drum 15"x12"/each each

20 r0 Stethoscope (adult) each

201 I Stethoscope (padiatric) each

2012 Stich Cuter each

2013 Stich Cutting Scissor each

2014 Stomach Tube 18 each

20r s Stomach Tube 8-16 each

2016 Stool For Patient each

2017 Stopwatch each
20r8 Straight Elevator each

2019 Stretcher trolley each

2020 Suction catheter size-6,5 each

2021 Suction Electrical Tube Set each

2022 Suction Pipe each

2023
suction tip for intraoral suctioning (small, medium,
large)

each

2024 Superior Rectus Curved Needle each

202s Syringe Pump each
2026 Tailor Scissor (big size) each
2027 Tailoring Scissor 12" each
2028 TENS each
2029 Thera Band each
2030 Tissue cutting scissor each
2031 Tongue Depressor (wooden) each
2032 Tooth Forceps 6" each
2033 Torch each
2034 Tou ngedepresser disposable each
2035 Tourniquet ( Adult) each
2036 Tourniquet ( Padiatric) each
2037 Traction Unit-Cervical & Lumber each

2038
Tray lnstrument/ Dressing with cover 310 x195 x 63 mm
SS

each

2039 Tuning Fork (512 Hz) each
2040 Tweezers each
2041 Upper Limb Slab each
2042 Urethral Dilator each
2043 Uri heal Liquid each
2044 Urinal Plastic Female each
2045 Urinal Plastic Male each
2046 Urinal SS Female each
2047 Urinal SS Male each
2048 Uterine Clam 10 each each

Uterine sound each
2050 V Dilator Set. each
205t Ventilator Circuit each
20s2 Ventush each
2053 Volsullum Fo each
2054 It)Weighing Machine (adu each
20s5 hi Machine I nfant) each
2056 hi Machine Child D each
2057 each
2058 View Box Tube light / LedX each -/

t

(Adult)

2049

WheelChair
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Date:
Place

(Signature with Stamp of the Authorized Person)
Name of the Agency

a


